o JLIIKD

Automatic Collar Flunstltchmg Machine

HHIE B

AVP- 8 80

h }-mﬂ )

()
/’1
e P 2S5 _—‘_“__'_:“\ \._54/
A
15,3

-~ __ AL
3 17 )

_ |
&_\ JE

R

C

o

29058807
No.0664-00







HOW TO MAIKE USE OF THiIS PARTS LIST
N— DX+ DRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
AT AN -MAnSE R, Hieabn T aN(RefN)EHET AT F oAl EsT, #0REsrbHr 0T

2. explanation of codes

e oA

1) Codes on the "Note™ column
EIRT WoRes

@ = S means this part is changed from the previous parts list.
WEO A—w AP I LTSEEEs AR B®RL LT
@ #01....... refer to the "Note'' expianation at bottom of page.
01 ~—LTFo R MRS EE L T T a o,

2} Codes on the “'E.C. |Engineering change}” column
CEEEER" WOIELS
(T} A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983 I0R £ &M n it
(2) D.10/83 ... . Obsoleted from October, 1983
WORIFEICH L nEE & fL s
When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
MEOFRME» L CTBOES
J In this case, even obsoleted part (D,) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so seiect the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBEREB O ENAAETLIEXRT2ETre, ZEFRLIN, A+ ORRFHEIRLT L EFRTFTE L
Exampie {({#])

RN?' N_q_}e cl:-‘art No. Description _E.C. g:g
: pe 45} &h & ZHEER St # B
1 & B1401-100000  Needle bar ‘ [510/83) vy ik~ -
141 B1401-100-000-A Needie bar LAIB/B3L oy R~ 3

2 B1105-200-000 Frame caver b10/83' [ B1105-300-000 -

¥
B1105-300-000 Frame cover L.‘AA_](_)@E P A H

In case when previocus parts and new part are interchangeable with each pther:

BEOEHRES» L LBENETE

in this case the new part number is replaced on the ©* S5 (Japanrese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
IR, BEAOMXBEEMIAACP»LIHLUGEFARALISNITOT, HLUSBET I T T30

& c.10/83
1 % [B1105-500-000]  Frame cover Ic,10/83] W 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELo&E BE NS

Please order by the correct part number.
ELCAETIEXT &,
& ma0/m83 .. ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “"Amt, Reqg”. column,
GE3F1VR L NHBAEFCL -1 IOBEMNEWNM- I LOHUB»RELTIHN T

3} Codes on the “Amt. Req."” column
BT WORER
M2 . Indicates amount reguired is 2.
#HE Z2ErERHLZ2T.

@20 ... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
Bs, ZA-FAEeRbLEY. BAEGA-FALTT]

3 — .. Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
SN —y R YIRS ATIEHETT
@m.... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assemmbly part is shown as “‘asm.”” and 27 3 in Japanese, in the "Description” column,
BELEMAL TV 2FRE+ELL Y HEKEREBRWIRLT "aom” I T2 IEERLTHN & F

T e S e S N 6 e B e R By M B B 8 8 e e i B e i 8 e B 8 e e 4y 5§ oy 6 e S S 5 £ o & Sy £ T g e B e P By BT 8 8 B B 1 8 B ey

When Qrdering The Spare Parts; i

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts 10 you, piease clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

BREEREXOEBDIER

IMA—VYRMIEBIATUH2EERS S T EV 0B, RECES A, B1106-012-A00) TIEX T &
BhET, TROA—VIAIOERES (BHET. A, N0010-01) X3, MHES 4 -ERBETR TS T
T, L. XBOLEPBRC—RAF TR L ABSrd N s TOTITHRTE L,

B i e B e S S B e e e e B e 8 T A T 8 e B e ek B S T B i e € e 0 B T i L 6 8 B 5 gty €S B e e B B Ry B 8 iy 5y e e 2

O B S B B b it Bt B bty A B

WA BT B T B e B e B Ty R BT by N B R



CONTENT

B e

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ..o oooovonese o, ]
B - BB

2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS oo oonooee e o e e e 3
L#hbatk

3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS - oo oo e e e e 5
RYAL 113 e

4. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ..o ovoonooneonnennnnn, T
- KFRBIER

5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS - - oo oo 9
rhifl X % RR%

6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ..o ooveoneeoesoe e 11
T B

7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS ..o oo 13
A LB

8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)e. v ool 15
#UOBER (1)

9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2). .. nmomeo e, 17
FROBE&E (2)

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS - e e oo e e, 19
AR

11. BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS - oo ov oo e 21
SERAE B A

12, XY COMPONENTS (1) m v e e e, 23
X-YB#&E (1)

18, XY COMPONENTS {20+ n oo oo e, 25
X-YBE (2)

14, XY COMPONENTS (3)- v e 27
X —YBIE (3)

15. MAIN BODY MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS oo oooo e 29
A - ALBE

16. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONDNTS oo oovoononnn.. e 31

Ak7 L LB



17.

18.

18.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

28.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS .« .ottt ettt e et e et et e e e e e e e e e 33
T 7 — Bk

STACKER  COMPONENTS (1) ottt et ettt et et eee e tteaasaaerinnsnn 35
27 HBE®R (1)

STACKER COMPONENTS (2) ........... et et 37
2y ABFk (2)

PRESSER CLOTH COMPONENTS (1) ittt et e e et ettt ereeeeeaaans 39
A& (1)

PRESSER CLOTH COMPONENTS (2 ittt e e e e et e e s eannns 41
HMABE (2)

SEZE ADJUST CORPONERT S Lttt e e ettt et e aaaaaanns 43
I 4 ZHAREREER

LOADER COMPONENT S ettt e et e et e e e e e e e e e e et eaaaaas 45
11— B :

SET SYSTEM COMPONENTS ettt e e e e e ettt et e 47
v BT RE

TRANSFORMER COMPONENT S e e e et e et e e e e e e et e e 49
kS ZBAGE

CORD COMPONENT S ottt it e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e 50
o — FEIf%

OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ottt et i e e e e e e e et seaanns 51
BIER v 7 ABIE

CIRCUTT BOARD COMPONENTS ottt et et e e e e et e eaanen 53
EiRBME%

ACCESSORIES COMPONERTS (1) ottt ittt e e e e e e e e ieecaaaas 55
FTERmEEE (1)

ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (20 ottt e e e et e e e e 57
FEmEEER (2)

COLLAR SHAPE PARTS SET TABLE (1) oot e e e e e aeens 59
HERRE Yy FRE-RE (1)

COLLAR SHAPE PARTS SET TABLE (2 vt e e 50
SRRy PRE -BER (2)

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS oottt et e et e e e e e eeeeens 61

51



SRR - AR

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




REF. ND.

NOTE

PART NO.

G1105-870-000
G1106~870-000

DESCRIPTIEON

HEAD FIXING BASE
HEAD FIXING BASE O RING

772744 -2
FO7 25447 -2 Qv

G1111-870-000  ARM COVER FP=LBRT -
G1112-870-00C  ARM COVER B P-LBAT-B
G1113-870-000  ARM COVER C F=LnT-C
G1116-870-000  FACE PACKING IVTTNT kY

G1117-870-000
G1118-870-000
G1119-870-000
§1120-870-000

ARM COVER PACKING A
ARM COVER PACKING B
ARM COVER PACKING €
SERVOMOTER FITTING PLATE PACKI

PoLBINT =A% 9k A
P-LBAT=A" 95y B
FAT N FAEY AT )
F-F " E-2RIYFAR D Cuky

G1121-870-000
G1122-870-000
G1123-870-000

PIPIRG PLATE PACKING
ADAPTER PACKING
PUMP TIE PACKING

MBI U-FAT %Y
FRTTO 2R wRy
FOUTO LN kY

G1131-870-000  PULLEY COVER 7 -y=hn" -
G1133-870-000  PIPING PLATE MMBVTC Ut
G1134-870-000  PLUG YA
(G1135-870-000  OIL PLUG TA0EY
G1114-880-000  THREAD RAISING BLOCK A7 TTnvy

G1115-880-000

THREAD RAISING BLOCE PACKING

AMRF TTO9IAT wkY

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
20 $5-4121215-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 FAT2YT 3/16-28 L=12 14
21 S85-4121215-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=12 4
22 5$5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/18-28 L=11.5 379 3/16-28 L=11.5 8
23 35-9154540-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=45 DYRrRT A 15/64-28 1L=45 2
24 $85-5119710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F22FYT 11/64-40 L=7 4
23 $5-6123010~SP  SCREW 3/16~-28 1.=30.0 b5%y” 3/16-28 L=30 4
26 G1126-370-0A0  FACE PLATE JUNCTION AVTTIRTIAR ATy 1
27 G1141-870-000  SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 5 Pael DRSS 4 8
28 G1142-870-000  SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 6 I-BFvIv 2AG 2
29 35-6120620-TP  SCREVW k7 297 2
30 S3-6080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 uiFy” 1/8-44 L=4 1
31 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/15-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=b 1
32 35-4120615-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATRYT 3/16-28 L=6 i
33 5$5-4120915-8P  SCREV FATRYT 3/16-28 L=9 4
34 NS-6090310-SP  NUT 9/64-40 ayErryr 9/64-40 I
35 110-71008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETY BAT- 1
36 110-72451 THREAD TENSION NUT ASH. 2TA4F AMFIYIIYE 23 1
37 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A P-h4FFUFL A 1
38 110-01500 SCREW F-b AFPUI4 A FAEYT 1
39 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, € F-hARTUTA 1
49 110-21603 0IL PUMP SUPPGRT 1 V7° 4951y 2
41 137-05900 INDICATION LABEL Y77 Frazah YITIATA 1
42 B1504~-280-000  COLLAR F3rT UVE hIFTITR 2
43 B1135-352-000 OIL GUAGE TR -3 1
44 B8267-180-000  RUBBER PLUG TR 2T AEY ]
45 D1113-126-WA0  NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ASM. APPUIART - 73 1
46 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP =778 hy9y° 6
47 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FAE 1
48 TA-1330405-R0  PLUG FAEY i
49 TA-1050504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG FARY 1
50 TA-1330405-R0_PLUG By 1
51 TA-1050504-K0  RUBBER PLUG FAEY 1
52 TA-0550604-RC¢  RUBBER PLUG |8 1
53 TA-0750404-RO  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 ARy D=T7.5 L=3.5 i
54 PJ-0205000-01  PLUG 7°35" 2
55 PJ-0460540-02  HOSE ELBOV FIZINETY 2
56 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FOZZYT R 4
57 PC-0151150-00  THROTTLE VALVE ATTRARTRTT 1
58 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER ESFTHITF 3pTEL M5 1
59 B3508-220-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER [l A S AR L5 3
B0 G6508-010-000  CORD PRESSER t-% MAG 2-}"491 2
61 55-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=b FATEYT 3/16-28 1=6 2
62 G1136-870-000  OILING GROOVE PIPE F292290° 47° 1
63 :1137-870-000  BLANK CAP 373 1



2. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
L #hBaER




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ | AMT.
1 G1201-870-000  UPPER SHAFT I 1
2 G1202-870-000  THRUST WASHER AFAE TS 3
3 G1203-870-000  WAVE WASHER Ix-77 Ty 2
4 (G1204-870-000  FRONT BEARING FIXING PLATE ILATPULET 3FANTY 1
5 i1205-870-000  UPPER SHAFT SPACER COLLAR 1IYH 2A°-3h 5 2
& G1206-870-0A0  UPPER SHAFT OILING HOUSING ASM P PALESUERL PR A E i
7 G1207-870-000  UPPER SHAFT HOUSING BUSH YIAT AMTTURT TTwda 1
8 G1203-870-0A0  THREAD RISIRG CAM AhIBIILY T 1
9 G1210-8706-0A0  YPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL JUNCT DIPTHFIAIRFITTY 1

10 G1212-870-000  UPPER BEVEL GEAR A FIETE AMTAT A 2
11 (1213-870-000  UPPER SHAKFT SPROCKET 995 277 vk 1
12 G1214-870-000  TIMING BELT FARVITAT AR 1
i3 G1215-870-000  UPPER SHAFT THRUST SPACER COLL YIYTT ATRE AN -4 hG- 1
14 (1216-870-000  UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING BIITHFE ATPYLET 1
15 G1217-870-000  BEARING PRESSER PLATE ATTUITHETAR 1
16 G1218-870-00C  UPPER SHAFT D RING UVEAVELINEVE A 1
17 (G1219-870-000  FLYING WHEEL COLLAR ALTIITAR B5- 1
18 G1220-370-000  OIL SEAL TR 1
19 G1223-870-000  SLIT PLATE FUL L 1
20 G1224-870-000 FLYING WHEEL AATIHTAR 1
21 G1141-870-000  SEAL WASHER CIRCLE 5 P-RTrieThb 4
22 B1213-552-0A0-4 OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN ASM. B30 aa-F3-veY 3 H
23 B1226-552-000  ROLLER FELT FIkF 1
24 SB-1150004-00  RADIAL BEARING FONNS Pl 1
2D R0-1482402-00  RUBBER RING puvs” 1
26 RC-0150001-KP  RETAINING RING 13.3 Ch™%k7 13.8 1
27 S5-6151620-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.0 kI%3" 15/64-28 L=19 1
28 S5-6121220~TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.3 332" 3/16-28 L=11.5 3
29 3S-7121610-SF  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 TRETRY 3/16-28 L=15. 4
30 SS-8660810-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=§ 4
31 S5-8660810-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FA2ET 1/4-40 L=8 2
32 SM-6042510-3C  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 EFard" MAXKO.T L=25 3
33 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFTATR AT M4 3
34 (G1225-880-000  INNER PRESSER DRIVING GEAR A THEHL HRTIETY A 1
35 55-81504310-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=4 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=4 2
36 {3-1501011-TH  THRUST COLLAR Z72M9T i
37 55-8660530-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PARYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 2
38 3$5-8151230-SFP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 PREYT 15/64-28 L=12 2
39 G1227-870-000  SENSOR FITTING PLATE Buy MYEATY 1
49 HD-0008000-00  PHOTO SENSOR EEda %) 1
41 110-21003 OIL PUMP SUPPORT AVTTRAYFLY pA
42 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FATIEYT B4R M3INO.5 =8 2
43 Gi221-870-0B0  MAIN SHAFT SERVOMOTOR ASM. PESNYE B A e Y 1
44 53-6151920-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=19.90 397 15/64-28 L=19 4
45 WP-0612516-SD  WASHER 6.1X15.2%X2.5 EFFTHT% 6.1X15.2%2.5 4
46 (1141-870-000  SEAL WASHER CIRCLE b I-BTrPeRb 4
47 118-04408 THROAT PLATE BASE B RETAINER NIRRT AR 1HY 1
43 S5-6120930-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9.0 E339" 3/16-28 L=9 4



3. ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS

MBS




REF.NO. NGTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION - 1 AMT.
1 (G1301-870-000  VERTICAL SHAFT 2F97Y 1
2 G1302-870-000  VERTICAL SHAFT LOWER BEARING F RIVTYYR ATHULET AFANTY 1
3 (G1303-870-000  UPPER BEARING SPACER TIATTYUE T AN - 1
4 (1304-870-000  VERTICAL SHAFT UPPER BEARING F FFTTINL ATTUYST AFLATY 1
5 61305-870-000  VERTICAL SPACER COLLAR 2FYTH AN =549 1
6 G1306-870-000  LOWER BEARING SPACER %2 ATFYUET 2AT -1 1
7 B1306-155-040  PINION ASH. YTHEAITAR 23— 73 1
8 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE IRHENITAR 254 93 1
9 SB-1120002-00  BEARING ATFIVYT D=12X28 1

10 SE-1100007-00  BALL BEARING aoaTy Iy 1
11 CS-1201010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=1Z W=10 2340 D=12 ¥=10 %3 1
12 85-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E7%Y" 3/16-28 L=11.5 4
13 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 7797 3/16-28 L=11.5 4



§HiE - KB

4. NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 (G1902-870-0C0  LINK BALAKCE ASM. C yuhsuety 23 C 1
2 (G1§02-870-0B0  LINK BALANCE ASM. B YuhiueTy 53 B (L
3 (G1903-870-000  NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD AT 35T 1)
4 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK MR 50 ()
5 B1963-552-000 LEFT SCREW E2TYEFS” (1)
6 B1905-541-A00  MEEDLE BEARING FUETY Z-RTAATTYLYT (2)
7 G1901-870-0A0  BALAKCE SUPPORT SHAFT JUNCTION FUETURRIYTARE KV 1
8 110-G2102 COUNTERWEIGHT JUHEY 1
9 B1212-552-A00  COUNTERWEIGHT PROTECTING PLATE YUTAEEY K27 AR '
10 R0~-0442401-00  RUBBER RING Qyvy 1
1 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 ¥=8 Z7abar D=7 ¥=8 1
12 55-3660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
13 S5~-8681650-TP  SCREV 9/32-28 L=1% FARYT 9/32-28 L=16 1
14 55-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 MAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
15 35-7151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 A/EFFY” _15/64-28 L=14.5 1
i6 35-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=18 IREIRYT 0/32-28 L=18 1
17 WP-0720516-SD0  PLATIN WASHER EIPTHTR 1
18 B1909-505-000  RUBBER FUETVPTTIRT 4 1
19 G1403-870-000  SQUARE BLOCK GUIDE e B 1
20 SS-6121610-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 1=15.5 b3xy” 3/16-28 1.=15.5 2
21 B1405-012-000  CAP ¥y7° 1
22 (G1464-870-000  NEEDLE ROD UPPER METAL AT gIRN ]
23 110-35003 NEEDLE BAR LUY ) !
24 i1401-870-000  WEEDLE ROD HOLDER AETERT X 1
25 S5-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 L5297 9/64-40 6=6 &0
26 B1414-555-000  SLIDE BLOCK MR -27% FUr4ay 1
27 110-18801 HEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NRTHAETUFA 1
28 B1403-155-000  NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MERS - 2at3p 1
29 $85-7080510-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4.5 IREFFYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
30 110-35300 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AR LBy 1
31 G1402-870-000  NEEDLE N 1



5. PRESSER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Wi & X B




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - ANT.
G1601-870-040  FACE COVER ASM. ATTHRT- B3 1
G1601-870-000  FACE COVER XTTHAT - oy
G1602-870-000  PLUNGER FAl M (1)
110-91006 ARM THREAD GGIDE (HA) F-b AFPYF4 (HA) o))
110-00403 PLATE Av42rvan4s 09)]
110-015¢0 SCREW F-h ARFUP4 A MARYT (1)
PA-1601515-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-INURT N
PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOV A-Z IART (6)
BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK b7 S S 0.1)
BT-0400251-E8 URETHANE HOSE, BLACK HLavE-2 a (0.1)
TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG Faty D=12.5 L=4 (1)
SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 oYRFT IR AR M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
SH-6042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=25 ayEITHE AR MAX0.7 L=25 (2)
G1603~-870-000  PRESSER ROD HOLDER THIRTHR %

G1607-370-000 _ INMER PRESSER SQUARE BLOCK GUI THAET Hraeht 4"
G1141-870-000 SEAL WASHER CIRCLE b I ATyIvRAD
105-15203 SPRING DIYFEIVENTF
110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR THL Fadey 297
110-71701 NUT THL Fa7ty ¥ ryd

B1305-050-000

DRIVIKG LEVER ROLLER

IYETY 499+ an

B1414~555-000
81510-227-000
84105-522-000
D1510-491-D0C
35-6111210-SP

SLIDE BLOCK

PRESSER GUIDE BAR

KNIFE DRIVING STUD CONNECTION
BUSHING, LOWER

SCREW 11/84-40 L=12

MRT-2T% Fir{an

4L TUPART-

b ¥ A

IHINS - JRARN

E5FY" 11/64-40 L=12

33-8123010~5P
55-4121415-5P
S5-6080670-TP
$5-7091110-5P
105-48501

SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0

SCREY 3/16-28 L=14

SCREW 9/64-40 L=6

SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5

THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SPACER

3T 3/16-28 L=30
FATRYT 3/16-28 L=14
7Y 9/64-40 6=6

TAEFRYT 8/64-40 L=10.5

FUETYISINIAS 8-

G1662-880-000
$5-8150410-3P
G1603-880-0A0
SD-0650305-TP
WP-0661016-5P

INNER PRESSER DRIVING GEAR B
SCREV 15/84-28 1=4

BEARING PLATE JUNCTION

HINGE SCREVW D= 6.5 H= 3
VASHER

LI 9RTY B
FEEYT 15/64-28 L=4
ATPYLET A4S FYITY

¥ u3yT D=6.5 H=3
EFENT

G1615-880-000
§5-6121220-TP
(G1616-880~000
35-8110710-5P
137-28001

OIL SEAL

SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5

INMER PRESSER DRIVING KNOB
SCREW

THRUST COLLAR

TARI-K

77y 3/16-28 L=11.5
THPRL 23Ty

PRI

I2ITH AIARY

G1601-880-000
RC-0100001-KP
G1606-880-040
35-8110710-3P
WP-1221016-SP

INNER PRESSER DRIVING SHAFT
SKAP RING M10

INNER PRESSER KNGB JUNCTION
SCREW

VASHER

THERL FFTHYTY

Cy 2b37 9.3
FATETFAORAYCI YTy
FAFYT

[k M

G1605-880-000
G2302-870-000
G1611-880-000
B1147-555-000
B1148-555-000

INNER PRESSER ADJUSTING SHAFT
THREAD RISING SHAFT O RING
INNER PRESSER STEP-SCREW

PIN

SPRING

TUESE FarkdPTy
ARTAIITE Ot
THIEL 4TUEYT

™Y Fa-2Y v
P #3-+9 Lunz

WP-1021016~-5D
B1646-245-000
S5-8110520-TP
105-48501

(1610-880-0A0

WASHER

THRUST COLLAR

SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5

THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SPACER
INNER PRESSER LINK JUNCTION C

eI FTE 10.2X18X1
ZAAATI DT 22T AR
FAFY™ 11/64-40 L=4.5
FUETURSUHIAS -1
ey C ryaty

WP-0612066-SP
WP-0621016-SH
SD-0800431-3P
C85-0700811-3H
55-3110520-TP

WASHER 6.1X11X2

WASHER

HINGE SCREV b= 8 H= 4.3
THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5

et ET R 6.1X11X2
|52 A 3

27u2yT D=8 H=4.3
25A249% D=7 ¥=8

FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5

WP-0720516-SD
G1607-880-0A0
(G1608-880-000

PLAIN WASHER
INNER PRESSER LINK JUNCTION A
INNER PRESSER LINK B

EIFTHTF
TPV A 93T
ThHsL Y4B

SD-0720321-TP  HINGE SCREW AV
NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oYh7ye 3/16-28
112-14301 ROLLER 2404977 an

C3-0760811-SH
55-8110520-TP
(G1612-8380-000
G1613-880-000

THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8
SCREV 11/64-40 L= 4.5
INNER PRESSER LINK

INNER PRESSER DRIVING LINK

232095 D=7 ¥=8

P32 11/64-40 L=4.5
THERL LUrTIYYY

$HI8Y HET ULy

LN LN CAfLn LT N U1 OHLN sl ot e e ] L Ca3 D3 Gad] G G Do LAy G0 2O B PO DN DD DO RO BB wed bd bt bt e ok e bt

$D-0720321-1P
SD-0720321-TP
NS-6120310-SP
G1614-880-000

HINGE SCREV
HINGE SCREV
NOT 3/16-28
LINK BOSS

— 10 -

FaVE A
TuRyT
oAy 3/16-28
YR

et ek |t et B bk bt it ek e ]I b b b b ek bt DD R ptied gd bk b i [k PO b perd bt bk B bk Lad bt fhed b B IND D 2 B B b e sl [ ped b LAY [



6. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
T#BAS

-_11 =



REF.NU.

NOTE

PART N0

DESCRIPTION

1 (G1801-870-000  LOWER SHAFT VeI Y 1
2 G1802-870-0AC  LOWER SHAFT FRONT SHAFT HOLDER JEYTHILYT IR AFA4Y A3t 1
3 (1804-870-000  LOWER SHAFT SPACER COLLAR VEYT AN -9pF- 1
4 (G1305-870-000  SLEEVE A =74 1
5 G1806-870-0B0 _ LOVER SHAFT OILING HOUSTNG ASH JEYTHERLYIAGY VYT Y 1
6 G1808-870-000  LOWER SHAFT HOUSING BUSH JEITY MUY Ty 1
7 (1809-870-000  ONCE THROUGH GEAR Banad MTAR 1
8 G1810-870-000  SLEEVE B 2-77 B 2
9 G1311-876-0A0  LOVER SHAFT HOUSING JUNCTION SEVTHMYT TRty 2
10 G1813-870-0A0  LOWER SHAFT BLOCK JUNCTION SEITITOYY T3ty 13
11 G1812-870-000  LOWER SHAFT BLOCK YRV ITHYY (1)
i2 119-11203 BUSHING, REAR SN ITY aIndk (1
13 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RTNG gy (1)
14 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLUG baky D=12.5 L=4 1
15 G1303-870-000 UPPER BEARING SPACER BIAFYUI T 2A° 1
16 G1211-870-000  UPPER SHAFT MIDDLE METAL BEARI YITTHFAGARR AT YT 2
17 114-03656 DRIVIN SHAFT FRONT SCREW ASM. YEVTHILMARYT YR 1
18 110-42959 CAM COLLAR ASM. BLBG- 73 i
19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASH. AMEYEL 732 1
20 B1308-155-0A0  PINION ASM. IIATTAT - U3 1
21 CS-0790734~SH THRUST COLLAR ZFARYY U3 1
22 58-7121410-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 REFFYT 3/16-28 L=14 3
23 $5-8110520-TP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
24 35-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA2IT 1/4-40 L=6 4
25 53-9151910-SN  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19 oyhya R 15/64-28 £=19 2
26 SH-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M3X3 MAFY” pA
27 WP-0621016-3D  WASHER 6.2X13X1 eI 6.2X13X1 2
28 (G1814~-380-000  LUBRICATING BUBBIN ASM. Fad2dTe 73 1
29 B9117-012-000  BOBBIN RTETY 1
30 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. RO -2 (AT 1

- 12 -



7. THREAD RISING COMPONENTS
$iEH LB




REF.NO, NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTIGON

1 G2302-870-000  THREAD RISING SHAFT O RING ARy Qs 1
2 B1646-245-000  THRUST COLLAR ZANARTY I HA5 AR S 1
3 G2306-870-000  CYLINDER CONKECTING PLATE VRS LUTYRTY 1
4 (G2307-870-000  THREAD RISING ROD LRk awp® 1
5 G2308-870-000  THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN AR RYT 2"y 1
5 G2309-870-0A0  CYLINDER BRACKET ASM. IMARTTTIYIE 3 1
7 G2311-870-000  PIN GUIDE LA ] 1
8 (G2312-870-000  THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE AFFL FUFATY 1
9 G2313~870-000  THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE 1IN AFEL FUFATY ETYIVATY 1
10 G2314-870-000  THREAD CUTTING SENSOR PLATE WA AMEL FUFERTY TITR i
il 110-13405 TENSTON RELEASE PIN SPRING ARTRALT VAT R 1
12 112-20253 THREAD TENSION ASM. 1RF39Y 43 1
13 B3118-552-F00  TENSION RELEASING PIN h2Ak E°Y F 1
14 SD-0640321-TF  HINGE SCREW EAVES N 2
15 SD-0550212-TP  HINGE SCREY 2TVRYT 1
16 RE-0200000-K0  E-RING Ed 239 2 1
17 $5-9151420-TF  BOLT 15/64-28 L=14 ayATEAE 15/64-28 L=14 1
18 S5-4111215-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=12 TATEST 11/64-40 L=12 1
19 35-6121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 v33Y" 3/16-28 L=9 2
20 WP-0330501-SB  WASHER M3 E73THTR 3RTHFUL M3 1
21 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK SLEvE-2 o 0.7
22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLRVE-2 0 0.7
23 G2303-870-0A0  THREAD RISING LINK BUSH ASH. L MU A 1
24 G2303-870-000  THREAD RISING LINK BUSH AMIBY YUhT yda (1)
25 (G2304-870-000  THREAD RISING LINK Arady Ny 1)
26 G2305-870-000  THREAD RISING CONNECTED LINK ARy LR YUY (1)
27 B2403-232-000  ROLLER,FOR TRIPPING STUD A+2Y%4 a0 (1)
28 35-9110920-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 RYETET A 11/64-40 L=9 (1)
29 $5-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FA2YT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
30 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyArrve 11/64-40 (1)
31 5D-0500803-TP  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=3 2o03yT D=5 H=8 1)
32 RC-1201011-KP  C-RING CH2bAn (1)
33 55-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
34 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER 74753 10.2X18X1 1

- 14 —



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS n

RYIOBIR (1)

- 15 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - ANMT.
1 G2414-870-000  PICKER LINK B ECyb-uvy B 1
2 S5-7110710-SP SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 /E7FVT 11/64-40 L=7 2
3 G2409-870-0A0  KNIFE FITTING BASE ASH. AARYYEETA 3 1
4 G2409-870-000  KNIFE FITTING BASE AX MROFETA4 (1)
5 G2410-870-000  MOVING KRIFE ARM FTRAR Fmh (1)
i 110-40052 HOVING KNIFE ASM. T B3 (1)
7 110-40201 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AZ APFUFA (1)
8 D2406~555-DOK  COUNTER KHIFE IF4AR 1)
9 SD-0500191-5P  HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.35 27vxyT D=b. H=1.8b (1)

10 38-2060210-37  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 RRFIFYT 3/32-56 L=2.3 (1
11 35-4080620-TF  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6b FATEYT 1/8-44 L=6 (2)
12 G2418-870-000  MIDDLE HOOK PRESSER FITTING PL F2ydTRL MIYFATY 1
13 2419-370-000  MIDDLE HOOK PRESSER FayhIATL 1
14 G2420-8380-000  THROAT PLATE, A M43 A 1
15 (G2422-830-000  NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE M7IHT AR 1
16 B2107-816-000  WASHER 144 S b T 1
17 B1906-581-000  THRUST WASHER FUETY 22k ThTR 1
18 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW 2VRYT 1
19 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 ¥ vEyT D=6.35 H=3.9 ]
20 SS-10602106-TP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.2 379" 3/32-56 1=2.2 3
21 355-1121010-SP  SCREW $aET 2
22 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 b3%3" 11/64-40 L=6 2
23 $5-6121050-5P  3CREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E33y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
24 S3-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TREFFYT 11/64-40 L=T 2
25 G2421-880-000  THROAT PLATE, B NI4%B 1
26 TA-1050504-R0  RUBBER PLUG i 1
27 G2417-870-000  PICKER GUIDE Ay 2 AR 1
28 3585-4112215-5P  SCREW 11/64~40 L=22 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=22 2
29 G2415-870-000  PICKER HOLDER Y Jav 1. 1
30 G2406-370-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK, B FUgA2 UV B 1
31 G2407-870-000  MOVING KNJFE LINK, C Frada yuy € 1
32 G2408-870-000  MOVING KNIFE LINK, D PR YUS D 1
33 B1618-804-000  WASHER YIFIUETT TR 1
34 110-423086 PICKER LINK PIN S5 BN 1
35 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 g9aaryr 15/64-28 1
36 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) Eb™5bx7 3 1
37 SD-0600403-TF  HINGE SCREW FIEFYIT -0 T UEYT 1
38 62416-8370-0A0  PRESSER HOOK THREAD ASH. PES T & S 1
39 35-1121010-5P  SCREW LNEoa 4
40 S5-6090510-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 [=5 E5%" 9/64-40 =5 2
4] 85-1121010-SP  SCREW TR 8
12 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER A B 1

- 16 —



9. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

RUOBER (2)

- 17 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NOD. DESCRIPTION EooYy 34 A AMT.
1 (2401-870-0A0  THREAD CUTTING UNIT ASM. ARFJ2ZYh 3 1
2 (2401-870-000  THREAD CUTTING UNIT PLATE £M3Y 2Z9b MPYFATY (1)
3 110-95304 THREAD TRIMMER ADJUSTING PLATE A4 347 (1)
4 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. A% SRTUYFT 3 (1)
5 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. o 1)
8 110-41308 ROLLER ARM BRACKET arFT et (1)
7 110-41407 ROLLER FULCRUMW SHAFT oIFUYTH (1)
8 110-41506 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JOERTIYATR (1)
9 110-43700 KNIFE RETURN SPRING, B AZERTIATE B (1)

10 110-41704 CLUTCH SPRING n39F N2 1)
11 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. D7UF 4% 93 (1)
12 110-42058 BASE PLATE ASM. AT-2 4% )3 (1)
13 110-42751 DRIVING AR¥ STOPPER ASH. PRTET ZRIA° 93 (1)
14 S5-7090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IAETEIT 9/64-40 L=6 (1)
15 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Ef" 2029 4 (2)
16 RE-0600000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MM) EpT4rdy 6 (2)
17 S5-4110715-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
18 55-4150715-5F  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FATEYT 15/64-28 L=T7 (2)
19 (G2411-870-000  PICKER LINK SHAFT 387 M VL A 1
20 G2412-870-000 PICKER LINK A -y A 1
21 i2413-870-000  PICKER LINK B E°yi-yuy B 1
22 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK bayFIY 1
23 110-40706 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN PR YUYy 1
24 110-40706 MOVING XNIFE LINK PIN MRz YUIESY 1
25 110-23603 BELT COVER COLLAR ATREINT - 35— i
26 B2414-761-000  STOP SCREW YRAMFY YuhITh 1
21 RE-0500000-K¢  E-RING Ep2rag 5 2
28 3D-0600361-SP  HINGE SCREW EAVEVN 1
29 Sb-0600361~SP  HINGE SCREW XTvRYT 1
30 SD-0640961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 8.6 2°w%Y” D=6.35 H=9.6 1
31 C8-079072B8-TH  THRUST COLLAR ASHM. AFAMTE B3 1
32 CS-064061A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASM. RFAMITY T3 1
33 CS-0B4061A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASH. Z3AMT B3 1
34 $85-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 THEFRIT 11/64-40 L=7 2
35 S5-4151415-SP _SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 FATRYT 15/64-28 L=14 2
36 S5-6123010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 733" 3/16-28 L=30 2
37 N5-6150430~SP  NUT 15/64-28 DyATIYE 15/64-28 P
38 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER ETETHTR 2
39 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ANV A 1} 0.2
40 BT-0400251-EB _ URETHANE HOSE, BLACK BLRVE-2 0 0.2
41 PA~2000601-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17940z 1
42 B3508-220~000  OIL TUBE HOLDER ESI-h R 47° I 1
43 G2402-870-000  THREAD CUTTER CYLINDER PIN R YU Y 1
44 G2403-870-000  THREAD CUTTER LINK, A S VUM P 1
45 G2423-870-000  SHIM RING RUVEYT SNV 1
46 SD-0600401-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 4 FTuFVT D=6 H=4 1
47 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOW F-2 IART 2
48 S¥-9050813-3C  SCREW MbX0.8 L=8 oyhzE" ke M5X0.8 L=3 1
49 ¥P-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 e A7 4.8X%8.4%0.8 2
50 SB-0600361-5P  HINGE SCREV CAVE RN 1
51 SD-0450211~-8F  HINGE SCREVW D= 4.50 H= 2.1 ¥°u3yT D=4.5 H=2.1 1
52 137-21006 LINK E¥PET Uy 1
53 (G2405-870-000  CONNECTING BAR > v S IV B 1
54 G2404-870-000  MOVING KNIFE LINK, A FTOAZ Uy A 1

— 18 —



10. LUBRICATION cowpoNENTS
5B G PEE




REF.N9. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION IS I { AMT.
1 G3501-870-040  PUMP BELT ASK. FoVIa4 13 1
2 G3501-470-000  OQIL PUMP BODY VY o 24 (1)
3 G3505-870-000  BEARING ATPY (1)
4 G3504-870-00A  SHIM, A Faob4Ih A )
5 G3504-870-00B  SHIM, B Fae4ivh B (1)
[3 G3502-870-000  OIL PUMP SHAFT RV Yh 1)
7 G3513-870-000  BYLANE FITTING PLATE LNE VRISV T E e (n
8 137-67405 PLUNGER VAl VoA (N
9 B8267-180-000  RUBBER PLUG FT-7"h 2TAEY (1)

1¢ G3503-870-000 PLENGER SPRING RACK 7230 e ATk 1)
i1 SS-5090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L33¥” 9/64-40 L=T7.5 (2)
12 385-4110815~3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRY® 11/64-40 L=3 o))
13 B1214-038-000 PLURGER SPRING TGy Y- MPIAT R (2)
14 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YIRS RT IA- U3 {1
15 35-8660810~-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAEI 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW FL-7TYurYEYT (43
17 G3524-870-040  HOOX ONCE THROUGE FELT JUNCTIO HTA2FTILLE FYaTY 1
18 G3525-870-040  LOWER SHAFT GEAR OILING PLATE SEFTIRTeRAY2AR 1
19 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE FUETY $2-14% 1
20 B83520-220-000  OIL SPONGE FHEHI %292 AT4Y- 1
21 B3514-412-000 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW YRITHILARN 2 IF-FI-pYEYT 1
22 B2616-372-000  SPRIKG ATF 1
23 B3508-220-000  OIL TUBE HOLDER ETZ-% A°47° 491 1
24 (G3523-870-000  ROOK FELT FIXING PLATE X724 2F44% i
25 B3525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (B) La™% ur93d” B 1
26 B3529-226-000 OIL FELT PRESSER z- TIAMEHL 1
27 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE SLRVFL-T 0.5
28 BT-0500300~E6  QIL TGBE F2-7" 0.1
29 BT-0500300-EG  QIL TUBE $2-7" 0.3
30 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE FRruta-7" 0.8
31 BT-0500300-EG 0IL TUBE f2-77 0.1
32 BT~0500300~EG  OIL TUBE fa-77 0.2
33 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE GyRuFL-F" 0.3
34 SQ-0000401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREY FL-FT LU EYT 1
35 S8-7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 AEGFYT 11/64-40 1= 5 2
35 $5-7091110-8P  SCREVW 9/64-40 L=10.5 eF2y” 9/64-40 1.=10.5 1
37 $8-T120710-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 /eFRIT 3/16-28 L=F 2
38 $8-6122030-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=20 E5#¥" 3/16-28 1.=20 2
39 335-6121840-SP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=18.0 E3ESY 3/16-28 L=18 1
40 SS-6120620-TP  SCREY |V IESM 1
41 53-4110515~SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATFY” 11/684-40 L=5 2
42 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L3237 11/64-40 L=5 2
43 S5-6110650~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.5 E3%9" 11/64-40 1=5.5 3
44 55~6110480~5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4.3 E5%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 2
45 115-28808 WASHER BT -F2-0Y AEUATY FTITR 2
46 BT-0500300-EG  GIL TUBE F1-77 0.5
47 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE ETI-h AT47° 0.6
43 B2653-232-000  STARTIRG LEVER PRESSURE SPRING TV BIYATR £V 1
49 B2415-205-000  SPRING AFRUERTIATR 1
50 (G3501-880-00¢  OIL TAKK TALARVY 1
51 G5019-870-000  QIL GAUGE FARYT =TT 1
52 G3502-880~000  LUBRICATIRG PIPE $2920° 47° 1
53 B1834-512-000-A QIL ADJUSTING SCREW INF~ FIA-LYERYT 1
54 EA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND SHEUAT YR 1
55 NS-6120310-SP  RUT 3/16-28 oytyE 3/16-28 1
56 G3512-870-000 O RING sV A 2
57 (:3511-87G-000  TANK COVER IR 2
58 G3519-870-000  LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE I ATwTR 1
59 G3509-8T70-000  SUCTION BRACKET LN EVIRE LT T 1
690 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BARD MEUAT YR i
61 (G3506-880-0A0  INKER PRESSER PLATE JUNCTION FHIFLXIIZAR FYITY 1
62 EA-G500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEUAT YR 1
63 $8-6120620-TP  SCREW k3 &9 1
64 §3506-870-000  ADAPTER FRT77% 1
65 G3507-870-000  CIRCULAR WINDOW 25040k 1
66 G3508-870-0A0  SUCKTION ASH. LVEEVEH 1
67 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7T Luryad” 5
63 (3510-8370~000  TUBE FIXING METAL F2-7° 2FAHFHT H
69 G3513-870-000  BYLANE FITTING PLATE N AY =Y £Y 1
76 (G3514-870-000  STUD R 2
71 G3515-870-000  HOOUK OILING MANIFOLD FIF2HL PZHEAAYT 1
72 G3516-870~000  OILING MANIFOLD ¥292 IZH-AET 1
73 G3517-870-0A0  FACE ONCE THROUGH PIPE JUNCTIO AR 177 Y2ty 1
T4 G3518-870~000  LOWER SHAFT BAFFLE HOLDING PLA IRITHNT I OF 4R 1
75 G3520-870-00C¢ OTLING HOUSING FIXING PLATE Tahd MITUST 23442 ]
76 G3521-870-000  FACE FELT V7S Trhb 1
77 G3522-870-000  HOOK FELT P EEY 1) 1
78 (3526-870-000  (IL SUPPLY PLATE, A 2ETIATY A 1
79 G3528-870-000 PLUG, A pAtY A 1
30 (G3527-870~000  QIL SUPPLY PLATE, B 1398y B 1
31 (G3529-870-000  PLUG, B bty B 1
82 B3534-012~000  GASKET e 9

- 20 —



11.

BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
FRABEE AR




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTILION [ T AHT.
1 G8033-870-0A0  BOBBIN DEVICE ASH. RIRE VLS VA i
2 G8033-870-000  BOBBIN SHAFT SEC ] (1)
3 G8034-370-000  BOBBIN PRESSER FETUI8 (1)
4 G8035-870-0A0  MOTOR ASM. -2 Y3 (1
5 G3201-270-000  BOBBIN FITTING BASE 3% FYYF 274 (1)
6 (G3202-270-006  MOTOR FITTING BASE T-% MYy 274 (1)
7 (G3204-270-000  BOBBIN PRESSER DRIVING SHAFT FTETY AR 78T YTy {1
3 (i3205-270-000  BOBBIN PRESSER SHAFT Ry AL UTh (13
9 3206-270-000  BOBBIN DRIVING CUM Ab2% BET9 AL (1)

10 (13208-270-000  LIMIT SWITCH FITTING PLATE HIYE 249 RIYEATY (1)
11 (3209-270-00A  BOBBIN COVER {RTFINT - (1)
12 G3210-270-000  BIG GEAR 274 AT AR (1)
13 (G3212-270-000  WASHER TIIY {2)
14 G3213-270-000  SPACER A" =4 (4)
15 G3215-270-000  PRESSER ARM SPRING 3L 957 n"% (1)
16 B3210-771-000  BOBBIN STOP SPRIKG RETY RAATR (1)
17 B1707-555-000  WASHER YTANF T hhITRITETIT (D)
18 B1524-272-00B  PRESSER BUSH 4177351 (1)
19 B3127-127-00C  THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PiN ST O S (1
20 B1511-180-000  SPRING RACK AT EDY (1)
21 84011-210-000  SPACER ENTVRAC -1 (2)
22 135-22305 STARTING SPRING RACK IRT-AT3y (1
23 HAT-12005000 CLOTH PRESSER PIN 27AHL T ()
24 TA-Q750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 MLy D=T7.5 1L=3.5 (2)
25 C3-0640611-3P  THRUST HOLDER RAREYY ()
26 C3-040051A-S0  THRUST HOLDER D=4 W=5 232k0% D=4 ¥=5 (2)
27 SL-4030681-SC  SCREW M3 1.=6 TATEYT M3X0.5 L=6 taz (2)
28 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 Lh22Y™ (H3X20) (4)
29 SL-4021291-SC  SCREW M2 X 12 TATREYT £z M2 L=12 (2)
30 S1.-4030681-SC  SCREW M3X6 FATIRIT £AA M3IK0.5 L=6 (3)
31 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 TAT2FYT RAZ M3X0.5 L=12 (1)
32 SL-4032081-SC  SCREW M3 L=20 BAZEYT (M3X20) (2)
33 55-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 v3¥T 9/64-40 L=5 (1)
34 S5-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RIEIFYT 11/64-40 L= 5 (1
35 58-9080410-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.3 ayhhETar 1/8-44 1.=4.3 &9
36 355-6090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=h B3%9T 9/64-40 L=b (1
37 SM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L.=4 [(FE (2}
38 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L3387 % 3.2X7X0.5 (1)
39 HH-6030001-SC  NUT M3 DYEsTYE K3X0.5 103 (1
40 NH-6030001-8C  NUT M3 nyrsTyh M3X0.5 133 (2)
4] HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP =770 y7° (n
42 HX-0001200-00  RUBBER BUSHING B ITRTTYI2 (0
43 SL-4051281-SC  SCREW H5 L=12 LR AR VLS Bt S 3

- 22 .




12. X-Y COMPONENTS (1)




REE.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION oy A AMT.
1 (G8201-870-000 X BELLOW RAILL X3TenT3u-0 2
2 G8202-870-000 Y BELLOW RAIL, RIGHT YZ e A 30k 3% 1
3 G8203-870-000 Y BELLOVW RAIL, LEFT Y¥ e n"Gl-h ERTY 1
4 G8204-870-000 X BELLOW X% en™3 2
5 G8205-870-000 X BELLOW FIXING PLATE A X9 %en™ 3 IF44%A 2
6 G8206-370-000 X BELLOW FIXING PLATE B XI"%n"5 274438 4
7 G8207-870-000 X BELLOW FIXING PLATE C XITen"3 254432 C 2
8 i8208-870-000 Y BELLGW A YITenT5 A 1
9 G8209-370-000 Y BELLOW B Yy enh™3 B 1

19 (3210-870-000 Y BELLOV FIXING PLATE A YI"en"9 2744% A 2
11 G8211-870-000 Y BELLOW FIXING PLATE B Y2 en™3 1544% B 4
12 G8212-870-000  BELLOW SUPPGRT IR AT IYSL 1
13 (8213-870-00A  GUARD PIPE A IR TATALITA ]
14 (18213-870-00C  GUARD PIPE C AR AP VA & 2
15 (8213-870-00D  GUARD PIPE D B -RTA%47°D 2
16 G8213-87G~00E  GUARD PIPE E B-FTALTE i
17 (G8213-870-00H  GUARD PIPE H BRT AT 4T 1
18 G8214-8370-000  GUARD PIPE FLANGE BTRIAT AT IS 3
19 (G8215-870-000  GUARD JOINT A PR a4 UM I
20 G8216-870-000  GUARD JOINT B BT~k a4vE B 2
23 8217~870-000 X BASE COVER A XAT=2HA"-A i
22 G8218-870-000 X BASE COVER B XAT=24n"-B 2
23 G55-29207000 SAFETY BAR JOINT A FUETURT - A4URA 2
24 GS5-29211000 SAFETY BAR JOINT B EPL AN A BV 1
25 HM-7050032-SC  NUT M5 YAV b 6
26 E1090-700-000  SLIDE GUIDE AFALTHTART 7
27 SH-0040801-SC  SCREW FFREYT 6
28 SM-0041001-3C  SCREW M4 L=10 F9Z%3T M4 L=10 6
29 SM-0051001-SC  SCREW MRS 12
30 SH-9051450-SC  SCREW MbX0.8 =14 DYA9E A M5X0.8 L=14 10
31 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW HM5X0.8 L=12 TAT2FYT thZ H5X0.8 L=12 8
32 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT2FYT £AZ MEX0.8 L=12 4
33 SL-4051291-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 =12 FAT2FYT b4z HBX0.8 L=12 4
34 S$L-4051291-3C  SCREW M5X0.8 L[=12 FATIFYT tAR M5X0.8 L=12 4
35 SL-4051291-SC__SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 TAT23YT tax ¥EX0.8 1.=12 3
36 SL-4051291-3C  SCREW M3X0.8 L=12 FATIFYT bLA2 MBX0.8 L=12 9
37 SL-4051691-3C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 FAT2RYT AR WEX0.8 L=16 1
38 3D-0600361-3P  HINGE SCREW EAVESN 15
39 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFETAT R 3DTFUN M4 ]
40 WP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 LR F SHTFIR M4 2
41 WP-0531001-SC  VASHER EFTTHTE AR MD 12
42 ¥P-0531001-5C  WASHER BT R IATEIL M5 10
43 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 5T % 6.2X13X1 15
44 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 10
45 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oyay3yh MAXD.7 12 3
46 RM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 Dy rvyr M5X0.8 192 6
47 KH-7040032-SC  NUT I 2
48 NM-7040032-SC  NUT wYHISE 6

— 24 —




13. X-Y COMPONENTS (2)

X-YBIfkR (2)

S e o e e e e e i e it T i .

4
L




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By A AMT.
1 G5061-870-0A0 X BASE ASH. Xa™-2 73 1
2 G5001-870-000 X BASE Xn™-2 ()
3 G5002-870-000 Y FIXING BASE YaF4A7-2 (1)
4 SM-6064002-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Oy AyPHH" A b (8)
5 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1%12.2X1.5 ATETET R MB (8)
6 WP-084160G1-3C  VASHER EFETHTF 3FTRON MO (8)
7 G5003-870-000 Y REMOVING BASE YARTOAT-2 (D
] SH-6052502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT Ryks¥ IR A (8)
9 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER (2 B Y N £2 ) (8)

10 G5005-870-000 Y RENEAR GUIDE YOo7PH™ 4" (2)
11 SH-~6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 DYHITIET AR MBX0.8 L=16  (22)
12 G5004~870-000 X RENEAR GUIDE XUZFHT 40T (2)
13 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 RYBTHET AN M6 L=20 (34)
14 (G5030-171-000  ADJUSTING BOLT FITRAR (4)
15 G5006-870-000  CASTER $vAR (4)
16 SH-9102003-SB SCREW M10 L=20 oYAETAR M10 L=20 (16)
17 WS-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER M10 ATEETHT R M10 {16)
18 ¥P-1052000-SC  WASHER 10.5X18X2 33T F 10.5X18X2 (18)
19 G5036-870-000  BELT PRESSER ATRMYL 2
20 SH-6088502-TP  SCREW M8 L=85 DyhI7PIET A M8 L=85 4
21 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5%1.6 EFFTHT R aFTaen 8.4X15.5 4
22 SH-6082002-TH  SCREW M3 L=20 DYPP AT A M8 L=20 4
23 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER &,4X15,5X1.6 BTN 2hT2en 8.4X15.5 4
24 G5037-870-000  BELT PRESSER SPACER ATAMFL 2A° ¥ 1

25 G5038-870-000 X STOPPER STAY KAR9R® 25 2
28 SM-6102002-TP  SCREW M10 L=20 OYFIPIRT A 4
27 WP-1052000-5D  WASHER M10 EFETATF M10 4
28 G5039-870-000 X STOPPER RUBBER XRE9A® 27 2
29 G5001-880~-000 Y STGPPER STAY YARA® 27~ 4
30 SM-6102002-TF  SCREW M10 L=20 DYFI7 IR AL 4
31 WP-1052000-SD  WASHER M10 e 10 4
32 G5041-870-000 Y STGPPER RUBBER YARA® 2" 4 4
33 SH-6041602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 ayBPIET AR H4X0.7 1=18 4
34 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 nyETrYR M4X0.7 1ua 8
35 WS-0820002-KP  SPRING WASHER ATFETETE MR 2
36 G5042-870-000 X SENSOR RAIL FITTING PLATE XEVTL-RR Y42 1

37 SH-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 DYEI7 IR AR 2
38 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EF9THTR TER M5 2
39 (5043-870-000 X SENSOR RAIL Keogi-4 1

49 SL-4051481-SC  SCREW 1y RyERYT 2
41 (G5044-870-000  SENSOR FITTING PLATE A2 DL 4
42 SH-9051450-35C  SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 YRR A M5X0.8 L=14 4
43 G5002-880-000 X SEKSOR SLIT Loy 1

44 SL-4041691-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 TATIEYT wAZ M4X0.T L=16 2
45 G5046-870-000 Y SENSOR RAIL Yeusl-a 1

46 SL-4051481-8C  3CREW U RIREST 2
47 G5047-870~000 Y SENSOR SLIT Yeugz vk 1

48 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FAT2FYT ehx MAX0.T L=20 i
49 NM-6040001-3C  NUT M4 OYa7rye HAX0.7 132 2
50 G5051-870-000  DRIVER FITTING PLATE, UPPER FUI4RT PUYE4R 91 1

51 G5052-870-000  DRIVER FITTING PLATE FUIAAT MIYY 4R 1

52 SHM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.3 L=14 nYEI7 IR A 4
53 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER TR 3FTReL M5 4
54 SL-4030881-3C  SCREW M3X3 FAT2FET thz H3X0.5 L=8 8
55 NM-6080001-3D  NUT M3X1.25 oyhyyr M8 132 2
56 HB~0008000~-00  PHOTO SENSOR Tabbh 4
57 G5003-880-000 X REMOVING SLIT XAMTr Tyt 1

58 SL-4051291-5C  SCREW M5X0.3 L=12 FAT22YT a2 M5X0.8 L=12 2
59 ¥P-0531001-SC  WASHER EFRTHTR 3ATEL M5 4

- 26 —




14. X-Y COMPONENTS (3)
X - YRR (3)

L
@g@;ﬁ




REF.NO. HOTE

PART HO.

DESCRIPTION

1 G5007-870-0A40  WORM BOX ASM. LY M S B 2
2 Su-6084002-TH  SCREW M3 L=40 nYAsTHET AL H8 L=40 4
3 WP-0841600-3E  VASHER &,4X15,5X1,6 EFETRTE ahTIeA 8.4X15.5 4
4 G5022-870-000  MOTOR FITTING BASE -2 MR 2
5 SH-6082002-TN _ SCREW M8 L=20 BYary+E AR MG L=20 8
] ¥P-0841600-SE  WASHER &,4X15,5%1,6 EFETHTR ahT4en 8.4X15.5 8
7 G5023-870-040 X SHAFT SERVOMOTOR XI°r9-8"€-% 1
3 SH-6052002-TP  SCREW M5 L=20 myEyPRT AR M5X0.8 L=20 8
g ¥P-0531001-3C  WASHER EFTTHTE IATEOL M5 3
10 (G5024-870-0A0 Y SHAFT SERVOMQTOR Y3 ug-3T -2 1
11 G5626-870-000  VERTICAL SPROCKET PAFCIAL P VA LTS 2
12 G5025-870-000  DRIVING SPROCKET BE"927° 0o 2
13 SH-8050812-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 L=8 FAFTTHEXO. 8 L=8 4
14 G5027-870-000  SPROCKET LOCK 27° Wy by 2
15 (15028-370-000  BRACKET SHAFT 4 T e bkdTy 4 1
16 G5029-870-000  BRACKET SHAFT B T by B 1
17 G5030-870-000  BRACKET SHAFT € AL A 2
18 G5031-870-000  BRACKET A 7%k A 1
19 SH-6083002-TN  SCREW M2 L=30 yRFPTE R W8 L=30 4
20 WP-0841600-8E  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 E59 "% apTaen 8.4X15.5 4
21 Gb032-870-000  BRACKET B 7 3wk B 3
22 SH-6083002-TH  SCREW M3 L=30 oyRy7PH AN M8 L=30 )
23 WP-0841600-8E  WASHER &,4X15,5X1,6 EFFTHTF 2hT e 3.4%15.5 6
24 G5033-870-000  BRACKET C T ek € 4
25 SH-6083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 oyBy7IE A M8 1230 8
25 WP-0841600-5E  WASHER 3,4X15,5X1.6 EFFTETF aFT4vs 8.4X15.5 )
27 (G5034-870-000 X TIMING BELT X243V AT L 1
28 G5035-870-000 Y TIMIMNG BELT YRAIVHTAT R 1
29 (5048-870-000  COUPLING A B27°UVIT A 2
30 G5049-870-000  COUPLING B Iy7°Uvs” B 2
31 G5050-870-000  WORM BOX FITTIRG PLATE YERIN ALy S S R 1
32 SH-6082002-TN  SCREW M8 L=20 OIAYFHET A M8 L=20 4
33 WP-G841600-SE  VWASHER 3,4X15,5X1,6 EFFTHTR ahTavh 8.4X15.5 4
34 B1202-512-000  MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9PYTY RIATFYLIST 3
35 B3704-517-000 FOLDER INSTALLIRG PLATE (€) FI9Y4% C 1
36 SL-4051281-3C  SCREV H5X0.8 L=12 FAT2EYT Az W5X0.8 L=12 1
37 SH-5065002-TP  SCREVW M6 L=50 pYBITIRTRE M6 L=50 4
38 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER EIFTHE IATEeL MB 4
39 SH-6082502-TH  BOLT DYBI7HET A 4
40 WP-0841600-SE  WASHER 8,4X15,5X1,6 B3P R adaen 8.4X15.5 4
11 NH-6060003-3C  RUT M6 YR+ M6 332 4
42 C5-170101A-3Z  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=17 ¥=10 Z7AMT D=17 U=10 73 11

- 28 —




Ak - AR

15. MAIN BODY MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION - i AMT.

1 G8201-380-0A0  COVER A ASM AT -AY3 1
2 G8202-880-CA0  COVEE B ASM InT-Bhz 2
3 (G8203-330-040 COVER C ASM. BAT-Ch3 1
4 G8204-880-0A0  COVER D ASH. InT-Dh3 1
5 G8205-880-0A0 COVER E ASH. AT -EX 1
6 G8206-880-0A0  COVER F ASM. haT-Fos 1
7 G8207-880-000  COVER G InT-G 1
8 (8209-880-000  LATCH ‘ F459F 2
9 G8210-880-000  SIZE ADJUSTING CCVER LRV ELL o F L 1
10 G8211-880-00¢ STZE ADJUSTING COVER SUPPORT 42" F 29N -9 1
11 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW [y e 2
12 SH-0052001-SC  TRUSS SCREW bIAFT" 2
13 S¥-6051002-TH  BOLT oYBIFIE" &b ]

- 30 —




16. MAIN BODY FRAME COMPONENTS

Ak7 L — LBE&




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION Eooy ot 4 AMT.
1 G8001-880-0A0  MAIN BODY FLAME ASM. Ro47b-4 B3 1
2 G8001-880-000  MAIN BODY FLAME Ro24Tb=4 (1)
3 G5006-870-000  CASTER vi% (4)
4 65030-171-000  ADJUSTING BOLT FITeak (4)
5 SM-9102003-38  SCREW M10 L=20 ayaysT ek M10 L=20 (1)
6 WP-1052000-SC  WASHER 10.5X18X2 387" x 10.5X18X2 (18)
7 W5-1020002-KN  SPRING WASHER W10 ATEETET R W10 (18)
8 G8002-880-000  TABLE STRUT F-T AIF2Y 2
9 G8003~830-000  TABLE, FRONT 774 R 1

10 G8004~880-000  TABLE, LEFT F-7"k k7Y ]
11 G8005-880-000  TABLE, RIGHT F-770 3%° 1
12 G8006-830-000  SMALL CASTINGS CASE SHEET TE4L30- b 1
13 GB8007-880-000  TABLE SETSCREW F=TAh FAFYT 8
14 G8008-880~000  GARMENT LAYING BASE IR A 1
15 G8009-880-000 GARMENT LAYING BASE SUPPORT ITEAERRT AT 1
16 G8010-880-000  GARMENT LAYING BASE HINGE 32TOAEE AFIIATY 2
17 (G8011-880-000  PIPE CLAMP UPPER PLATE NATIIVTC 4% 1
18 G5041-870~000 Y STOPPER RUBBER YAbA® 2% 3
19 (G5045-171-000  SIDE PLATE HOLDER PULEVIR & SN 2
20 (G7524-870-000 PIPE CLAMP MAIN BOBY N A1YIUT° FVR4 4
21 G7525-870~000  PIPE CLAMP LOWER PLATE KT NG 4% 1
22 HA-0031500-00  SWITCH A49¥ 3
23 HA-0031600-00  UP-ARD-DOWN SW, GREEN Ya9298Y 3 2
24 HA-0031800-00  SWITCH A4rF 1
25 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG Miby 2
26 111-56007 CASE J¥/4b 1
27 113-05513 ARM THREAD GUIDE, C F-LAMFUT4 1
28 SM-0041001-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FI2FYT M4 L=10 4
29 SH-0041001-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 F7AFYT M4 L=10 4
30 SH-6041002-TN  BOLT TYRIFFE AL 3
31 SH-4041201-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 AT 23" M4X0.7 L=12 2
32 SH-0051001-3C  SCREW F72EIT 4
33 SH-6051002-TN  BOLT oy¥rPR” Ak 4
34 5M-6063502-TR  SCREW M6 L=35 g Fipid r A 2
35 SH-6064002-TR  SCREW M6 L=40 DYBI7HET AR ME L=40 2
36 SH-9061213-SC  SCREV M6 L=12 0yh7E AR M6 L=12 4
37 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFTTHTR 3ATROL M4 4
38 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFFTHTF 3ATEeL M4 4
39 WP-0430801-3C  WASHER M4 EITHT R IHTReL M4 2
40 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER M4 EFPTHTE hTETL M4 2
41 VP-0561616-SC  WASHER b.6X16XI1.6 E3¥ 477 5.6X16X1.6 4
42 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EFETE R 3hTEL MB 4
43 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EFPTHTR IETEL ME 8
44 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER ESTTRTR IATEL M 2
45 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER NTRTETE M4 1
46 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER MUEETHTR M4 2
47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATRETHT R MB 3
48 NM-6040001-5C  NUT M4 oyayyr H4AX0.7 132 4
49 NM-~6040001-SC  NUT M4 uya7 Iy MAX0.7 132 2
50 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 DYhyyE M6 132 2
51 NS-6090310-SN  NUT 9/64-40 BYAIYr 9/64-40 2
52 NM-T7040062-SB  NUT M4 w7y M4 4
53 M8906-570-000  POWER SWITCH, A FUUETY SHA 1
54 #01  H89(G7-570-000  POWER SWITCH, B FTUETUSH B 1
55 M8515-510-0A0  CAPACITOR ASM, 20TV 13 1
56 M8524-571-0A0  POWER CABLE ASM. FUSUR-TR 93 1
57 M8525-571-0A0  POWER INSIDE CABLE ASH. TR UFAT 7T M & i
58 SL-4041281~3C  SCREW H4XC.7 L=12 FAT2RYT wAA M4 L=12 2

Notel#Eit) #01..

...for JE JEH

- 32 —



17. PNEUMATIC COMPONENTS

7 —B4fk

i2

20

R

N
CRRERRYE
‘ SRR




REF.NG. NUTE

PART NO.

BQESCRIOPTION

i (8501-880-0A0  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE PLATE A FIUYTATY MYELYE AYR 1
Z (8502-380-040  ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE FLATE B FUUYTATUMIYNAY BAR 1
3 G8503-880-0A0  HEAD ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE FOTTTTUITATY U3 1
4 G8504-880-0A0  REGULATOR ASH. ATal-2 73 1
5 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-%"v 1
6 161-11502 SOCKET LN 1
7 (i5458-116-000  CURLED TUBE d-pFa-7" 1
8 FPC-0126010~00  SPEED CONTROLLER 2E° ~FTavbo-3 8
g PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER 27 -} avio-3 2
10 PC-0252010-00  MUFFLER EXHAUST THOTTLE VALVE LITIE AFIRTUATY 1
11 PJ-3030600-05  IKEI UNION 154 22FV74 4
12 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION 223094 3
13 PJ-3050600-04  TEE UNION F-2 3
14 PJ-3050600-06  IKEI CHEESE r4F-27 2
15 PJ-3040600-02  ELBOW CIRCLE & IXE" X6 1
16 PJ-0460525-03  HOSE ELBOY F-2 IRET 17
17 PJ-0460540-02  HOSE ELBOV FYALLE"Y 8
18 PJ-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE FIRZYTO N 12
19 PJ-3090800-03  IKET BRANCH X477 50F 1
20 PJ-0151050-01  BUSHING 77932 2
2] PX-9500070-00  PLYG 7797 1
22 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK DLRVE-Z 0 73
23 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE $2-7° 33
24 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE F2-7" 1.2
25 SL-4032591-3C  SCREW M3X25 FAT2FYT tA2 M3IX0.5 [=25 4
26 SL-4040881-3C  SCREW HM4X8 FAT2FYT tA M4X0.7 L=3 2
27 SL-4051291-8C  SCREW M5HX0.8 L=12 FATIFYT A% M5X0.8 L=12 2
28 PX-0552010-00  MUFFLER (PLASTIC) 277 (I729t4) 1
29 H8B05-57T0-AA0  TERMINAL BASE A ASH. RuU3T 4803 1
390 M8605-570-BA0  TERMINAL BASE B ASH. Fuyr 4B 1
31 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 EAF IV ESTNE S 8
32 HX-0033900-00  STHD ENTURT =Y 8

— 34 —




27 v A&k (1)

18. STACKER COMPONENTS (1)

— 35 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTTION A AMT
1 G7508~880-000  BACKET AT b 1
2 G7508-880-000  WORK ROWING PLATE U aa i 17 IV 2
3 G7510-880-000  BACKET STAY N yur - 2
4 “G7511-880-0A0  LINK A JUNCTION Yuha Fyaty 4
5 G7513-830-040 LINK B JUNCTION VB ryaty 2
6 G7515-880-000  ORDER CHANGING PLATE PAENEAER] Ty FEE 7
7 G7516-880-000  LINK STAY 4 Jurzi-A 1
3 G7517-880-000  LINK STAY B Yuha5-B 2
9 (G7518-880-000  LINK SHAFT Yuhry™y 4

10 G7519-880-000 LINK WASHER Yuggvie 2
11 G7520-880-000  LINK SUPPORT PLATE YrredT 4% 2
12 G7521-880-000  LINK THRUST HOLDER By a32b9% 2
13 G5112-171-000  FLANGE SHAFT 750YT ¥TH9k1E 2
14 G6030-870-000  ROD END iE] ] 2
15 (7513-870-000  SHAFT HOLDER UNIT P Hyrazet 2
16 CS-1000811-SP  THRUST COLLAR A32M07 2
17 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 oyd7iyE ¥5X0.8 132 4
18 PA-3207501-A0  AIR CYLINDER IP-3Mus” 1
19 PA-2507503-A0  AIR CYLINDER IP-Muz” 1
20 NM-6050001-SC  NOT M5 o737 39: M5X0.8 192 12
21 PA-9000500-00  ROCKER HOLDER EL b 3
22 PA-9000480-00 CLEVIS PIN V™23 k°Y 2
23 HM-6060001-3C  NUT M6 oI M6 132 4
24 HX-0035600-00  BUSH A2 1.8
25 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW FIREYT 4
26 SH-0051001-SC  SCREW F322IT 4
27 SH-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=§ BYER7FETRE MSX0.T L=3 14
28 SM~6051202~TP  SCREW M3X0,8 L=12 ayasPFET AR M5X0.8 L=12 12
29 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 DYBI7 IR A MG L=12 4
30 NM-6060001-3C  NUT M§ o97ivr HE 132 4
31 SH~6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 LIBIPFRT b 4
32 SH-6062002-TF  SCREV M6 L=20 DYBIFHET AR NG L=20 4
33 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW MG L=25 oyAy7FET AR MG L=25 2
34 SH-6062502-TF  SCREW M6 L=25 oYAIFIRTAE M6 L=25 8
35 SM-6067052-TP  BEXAGON BOLT r ey WA 4
36 SM-B067052-TP  HEXAGON BOLT DYEI7FET A 4
37 NK-6060001-SC  NUT M6 IYBIFYE M6 132 8
38 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LT 3T aeh M5 4
39 WP-0531001-5C  WASHER EFETHTR 3T EIA M5 14
40 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EIETET R 3% M5 12
41 ¥P-0531001-8C  WASHER EIFTHTE AR NS 4
42 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 EFTTHT R IHTEM MB 4
43 WP-0641601~SC  WASHER EFPTHTE IATEIN MO 4
44 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER EFPETR AR ME 8
45 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EFTTNT R IR M 8
46 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyr7ror M6 1vz 8
47 Wp-0702026-3P  WASHER 7X15X2 e F TX15X2 3
48 WP-0702026-SP  WASHER 7X15X2 EFPTHTE TX15X2 16
49 NH-6050001-3C  NUT M5 a7y M5X0.8 131 4
50 NH-GO60001-SC  NUT M6 DYF73YE M6 132 3

— 36 —




19. STACKER COMPONENTS (2)
2% v 8%k (2)

— 37 —



REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRI1IPTION

i G7501-880-000  NOZZLE Py 4
2 (G7502-880-000  NOZZLE STOPPER JATRETA 4
3 G7503-880-000  FIRST SHOOT PLATE 2741 Ja-p4R 1
4 G7504-880-000  SHOOT PLATE SPONGE Ja-bAR 2R YT 2
5 (G7505-880-000  SHOOT SHAFT HOLDER B Y2-b37 908 B 2
& G7506-830-000  SHOOT STAY Y- pAT- 2
7 G7507-830-000  SECOND SHOOT STAY 242 Ya-bA% 1
8 GBR-01257000 DRIVE PULLEY SHAFT FOLLOWER Ia-pT-0-) Y 2
9 G6014-880-000  LINK THRUST HOLDER YLI25289% 2
10 G6263-870-000  GARMENT PRESSER LINK BALL 327 TIY R L 1
11 B2561-220-000  BEARING BLOCK YR BRI gy 2
12 PA-9000410-00  CYLINDER BRACKET agrtany AT 1
i3 HD-0009000-00  PHOTO SENSOR Tabts 2
14 SM-6050802-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=38 DyPIRT AR N5X0.7 L=8 4
15 SH-6051002-TP  ICREV M5X0.8 L=10 oy F R4k W5X0.8 L=10 4
16 SH-8067052-TP  HEXAGON BOLT oy357 R L 4
17 SH-B067052~TP  HEXAGON BOLT DYBIPHET R 2
18 55-6111052-TF  SCREW EYIHP R b 4
19 S5-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=4 2
20 SL-4031081-~SC  SCREW M3 X 10 TATEDT kA2 M3 L=10 4
2] WP-0450801-S0  WASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 e3T 3T 4.5X10%X0.8 4
22 WP-0531001-3C  WASHER EIETATR SFTEIN M5 4
23 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER ETTTATR SATAA ME 3
24 WP-06841601-3C  WASHER EFTTHCR IHTEIN OMB 4
25 WP-0841601-3C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFFTETF 3BT M8 1
8 WS-0820002-KK  SPRING WASHER M& ATRETHT R M3 1
27 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oYy HE 132 3
28 N¥-6060001-3C  NUT M6 oYATYE HE 132 4
29 NM-B6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 oy M8 1vz 1

— 38 —




20. PRESSER CLOTH COMPONENTS (1}
HAA & (1)




REF.HO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

A

AMT.

1 (6001-880-000  CLOTH PRESSER BASE PLATE FIABE AT 247 2
2 G6002-880~-000  CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER BRACKET 2L JYLETTT Sy 2
3 i6003-880-000  CLOTH PRESSER BRACKET EVEE AL S 2
4 GBOOA-880-000  BRACKET SHAFT AL A 4
5 G8005-880-000  BRACKET SHAFT HOLDER Ty b YTy 4
6 (6006-830-000  BRACKET THRUST HOLDER FAR PIF I 4
7 G6O0T-880-000  CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER PLATE RIFRIIN LT BIYT42 2
8 (i6008-880-000  CLOTH PRESSER CYLINDER KNUCKLE RIATLINVR TN 2
9 G6009-880-000  CYLINDER KNUCKLE PIN SYURT RIS Y 2
10 G6010-880-000  CLOTH PRESSER LINK ARM & 2ITFINVTAT A 2
11 G6015-880-000  CLOTH PRESSER LINK PLATE R PPV EEE 2
12 G6016-880-000  LINK CONNECTING PLATE SETSCREW AN SRS EVN 4
13 G6G17-380-000  CLOTH SENSOR FITTING PLATE FIHVFEST BIYY 4% 1
14 (i6019-830-000  ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE A FUEFATA45A 2
15 G6020-880-000  ONE-TOUCH BASE PLATE B IYReFAT-244B 2
16 (G6021-880-000  LOCK CYLINDER FITTING PLATE oy7IuvET MIIE A3 1
17 G6022-380-000  CLOTH PRESSER SLIDE PLATE 2IFFLEFAR 4R 1
18 G6023-880-000  GLOVE-SCREW YA VAP VLA 1
19 G6024-880-000  THRUST PAD 2FAMNT g 1
20 (6012-870-000  ONE TOUCH BASE CORNECTING PLAT TUR9FAT =R BYYTHATY 4
21 G6013-870-000  ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL A ToreFsy FIITA 1
22 G6014-870-000  ONE TOUCH LOCK METAL B TuReFRYT PR 1
23 G6015-870-000  LOCK LEVER SHAFT A TYLAT T A 1
24 (G6016-870-000  LOCK LEVER SHAFT B Ry AT -37HB 1
25 G6018-870-000  LOCK LEVER By LAt - 2
26 PA-2001503-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-3ue” 2
27 PA-3200501~-00  AIR CYLINDER IF-9u%" 1
28 HD-0008900-00  PHOTO SENSOR FEIR 0 5 1
29 (6011~-830-000  CLOTH PRESSER LINK ARM B EFEEAUMLL LA 2
30 SM-6051402-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Dyd2?P R A D L=14 8
31 SM-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 oYhyPFEyT M6 L=14 4
32 SH-6061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 oYRTIFYT M6 L=14 4
33 SH~B061402-TP  SCREW M6 L=14 AT IEYT M6 L=14 3
34 SM-6061602-TH  SCREV M6 L=16 RYRI7FE LR MO L=16 8
35 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 aYFI7HE" AR 3
36 SH-B061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 DYBIP TR AL 3
37 SM-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 oYEIPHRT RS MB L=20 4
38 SH-B082002-TH  SCREW M8 L=20 DYAFFHETAE M8 L=20 4
39 SM-6082502-T8  BOLT aYAyF TR Ak 8
40 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 bARYT 4
41 SM-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAFY 4
42 SL-4031291-5C  SCREW M3X12 FAT2FYT tax H3X0.5 L=12 2
43 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 X 10 TAT2EYT tA H4X0.7 L=10 Z
44 WP~0320501-SC  WASHER M3 EFETHTR 3.2K7X0.5 2
45 WP-0501016-38D  WASHER 5X10.5X1 E987 4" % 5%10,5X1 2
48 WP-0531001-8C  WASHER =LA AENEY AE T T &
47 WP-0641601-3C  WASHER LA F 3RO M6 8
48 WP-0641601-3D  WASHER M6 EIETHTE IPTEIN MG 4
49 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 EFTTET R IHTEOL MG 4
50 ¥P-0641601-3p  WASHER M6 BT SHTRIN MO 3
51 WP-0641601-SD  WASHER M6 2 AEREY ST ] 3
52 WP-0641601-5D  WASHER M6 EFETATE 3ATHIA MO 4
53 WP-0820526-SD  WASHER 8.2X14X0.5 E7¥TH R 8.2X14X0.5 4
54 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 2.4X17.4X1.6 EFTHTR IATHN MB 4
55 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 3.4X17.4X1.6 ESHTETR IO M3 8
36 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NFFTET R MB 3
57 NM-6030001-8C  NUT M3 oyhrTYr M3X0.5 132 2
58 HH-6080003-5C  NUT M3 oYFIEIM M8 332 1
59 RE-0800000-K0O  E~-SHAPED SNAP RING (B6MM) EX 25349 & 4
60 G6018-880-000 ONE-TOUCH SPRING JURIFAT 3 4
61 B2562~220-000  BALL CATCH TRI7 BT -ARYYE 4
62 SM-8040802-TP  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 FARIT 4
63 S3-6111210-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=12 7%y 11/64-40 L=12 3

— 40 -




21. PRESSER CLOTH COMPONENTS (2)
AR (2)




UB0L- 880000
GEOT13-880-000
G6014-580-000
G6025-380-000
GGO26-830-000

DESCRIPTION

LINK SHAFT

LINK SHAFT HOLDER

LINK THRUST HOLDER

CLOTH PRESSER UPPER FLATE BLAN
CLUTH PRESSER LOWER FLATE BLAN

Fuhyth

uhIT hhy

YU A3 Ay
RITHIYNART 500
FIAFLIRART 509 X7

uB027-880-000

CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE BLAN

RIERL SRLRTTIMY 3RT

2

4

2

2

1

1

7 G6028-880-000  CLUTH PRESSER UPPER PLATE FITT 2IATL 974% PUIE AR 2

b (60249-880-000  CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE FITT FIARL YRR MUITAR 2

Y GGO30-880-000  OHE TAUCH LOCK PLATE ML AT EY 2

10 46031-580-000  CLOTH PRESSER SPONGE RIRFLAR° U™ 1
11 LB032-880-000  CLDTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE SHEE TIAPL F2AZY-b Z
12 G6035-880-000  LOWER PLATE SLIDE SHEET Y242 254+ - 1
13 B2561-220-0400  BEARING BLOCK EAV NI RN 4
14 82560~220-000  SUPPORT PIN FAM AL & F 8] 4
15 SH-6040802-TN _ SCREW IYHP 5 A MAX0.7 L=8 8
16 SH-6061202-TH  BOLT DYRIT IR AR 4
17 S8~1110840-SF  SCREW 11/64-40 =8 $3337 11/64-40 1.=8 3
18 S3-1121010-SF  SCREW F33I7 4
19 S55-8110422-TF  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 FAxYT 11/64-406 L=4 4
20 WF-0430800-SC  WASHER ESETITR IRTIRA W4 8
21 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X] E3¥T8 2 5X10.5X] 4
2z WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 ST R 6. 1X11K2 2
23 WP-0512086-SF  WASHER 6.1X11X2 EFETHTE 6.1X11X2 4
24 N3-6120310-5P NUT 3/16-28 Yy 3/16-28 4
25 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SHAP RING (4MM) EBT b7 4 2

— 42




22. SIZE ADJUST CONPONENTS
A TREBEF

- 43 —



REF. N, NOTE FART NU. DESCRIPTILON b ANMT.
1 G5701-880-000  SIZLE KENEAR GIIDE FAZNZPETAR 1
2 Gh702-830-000  MOTOR FILXING BASE 2274274 1
3 (15703-880-000  SIZE DRIVING SPROCKET T42T 9277 0k 1
4 G5704-880-000  SIZE TIMING BELT $42"R4IUVT AT 1
5 (15705-880-000  SHAFT HOLDER UNIT A ITr9razyHA 1
6 GD706-830-000  SiZE ADJUSTING SCREW Y427 Faat " i
7 G5707-880-000  SIZE ADJUSTING NUT $427 Fave4 b 1
& (G5708-880-000  BELT TENSION ADJUSTING PLATE S A ELVUEVS LA SRS 1
9 (G5709-880-000  SIZE SENSOR RAIL PARTEVEL-R 1

10 G5710-880-000  SIZE SENSOR SLIT P42 w b 1
11 . G5044-870~000  SENSOR FITTING PLATE LUFRTYYAR 2
12 B2529-205-0B8 Y STEPPING MOTOR ASH., B Y41 239U E-48 U3 1
13 B2513-210-000  SPROCKET WHEEL BETY 2770 1
14 SM-6041002-TP  SCREVW M4 L=10 Dy#7 IR AR MAX0.7 L=10 4
15 SM-6053002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=30 E9BIT IR AR 4
16 SH~6061602-TP  SCREW M6 1.=16 oYAE7FE" A 2
17 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DYyIFEET AR M6 1=20 2
id SM-6062502-TP  SCREW MB L=25 DYRFFFET AR HE L=25 3
18 SH-6062502-TP  SCREW M6 =25 LYIETHRT AR MG L=25 4
20 SH-6081802-TP  SCREW Y7 IS A 1
21 SM-6082502-TF  SCREW M8 L=25 QY7 IET AL P
22 SM-9085553-3C  HEXAGOHAL BOLT Doydih" Ak 1
23 55-8123070-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=30.0 FARYT 3/16-28 L=30 1
24 SL-4030831-5C  SCREV M3X8 FATAFYT BAZ M3X0.5 L=8 4
25 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.3 L=10 FAT2EYT L2 M5X0.8 L=10 2
26 SL-4051491-SC  WASHEK SCREV BURTRERYT 2
27 SL-4051681-SC  SCREVW razEy” 2
28 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER ESFTIF 30TFA MD 8
29 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER BT 3HTETA MB 2
30 YP-0641601-SC  WASHER EFTTATE IhT%IN MG P/
31 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER LA AE RS M T 4
3z WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFYTETR 3TEeL M8 1
33 WP-0850002-3P  WASHER 8.bX18X1.6 E797H7% §.5X18X1.6 2
34 NH-6050001-5D  NUT M5X0.8 DYErIvE H5X0.8 122 4
35 NM-6080001-SD  NUT M8X1.25 oYEyFYE M8 171 1
36 NS-6120310-SP  HUT 3/16-28 YAy IyE 3/16-28 1
37 HD-0003000-00  PHOTO SENSOR EER %) 1
38 HD~0008000-00  PHOTO SENSOR PEIS M) 1

— 44 ..



23. LOADER COMPONENTS
0 — ¥ Bk

— 45 —



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 G5501-880-000  SUPPORT BASE, RIGHT DYTAT-7 33T 1
2 (5502-880-000  SUPPORT BASE, LEFT YITAT-Z R 1
3 G5503-880-000  LOADER SHAFT a-%" ¥°y ps
4 G5504-880-000  LOADER SHAFT FITTING PLATE O=3"3%% prET4 2
5 G5505-886-000  LOADER STOPPER 0-%"2bya° 4
6 (G5506-880-000  LOADER SHAFT THRUST HOLDER O-~3"9" 232k 0Y 4
7 G5507-880-000  LOADER CYLINDER FITTIRNG PLATE o-2" vt FIYr4R 2
8 G5508-830-000  LOADER BASE, RIGHT D=2 AT-2 3% 1
9 5509-380-000  LOADER BASE, LEFT L-%7AT=7 £2%Y 1

10 G5510-380-000  RENEAR BUSH A SPACER YoP T wyaAgA° -8 2
11 G5511-880-000  CYLINDER CONKECTING BOLT VRIS DAL T T Z
12 (G5512-880-0A0  SET BASE METAL JUNCTION EYRAT =220 FYTY 1
13 G5514-380-000  SET BASE SHAFT A S e 1
14 G5515-880-000  SET BASE FITTING BASE A EybAT-2 MIRFRETA A 1
15 G5516-880-000  NEEDLE BEAKING A SR ATPUVETA 1
16 G5517-880-000  THRUST BEARING A 2528 ATPUVATA 2
17 (G5518-830-000  THRUST WASHER & 252 I FA 3
18 (G5519-880-000  THRUST WASHER C 252+ #7870 1
19 G5520-880-000  SET BASE FITTING BASE B ErRAT-2 FIYFZTAB 1
20 G5521-880-000  NEEDLE BEARING B Z-RTRATFYULATB 1
21 (:5522-880-000  THRUST BEARING B ZFXFATTUVITB 2
22 G5523-880-000  THRUST WASHER B AFAMETHTRB 4
23 G5524-880-000  SET BASE FITTING BASE C EybaAT=2 MIYFRTAC 1
24 (i5525-880-000  SET BASE SHAFT HOLDER By RAT-ITH YTh9N 1
25 G5526-880~000  SET BASE SHAFT METAL A T RAT 2T ARRA 1
28 G5527-880-000  SLIDE SHAFT 24T Y 1
27 G5528-880-000  SET BASE FITTING BASE D tyba™-2 MI9TETAD 1
28 G5525-380-000  SET BASE SHAFT METAL B BybAT-2ITY ARAB 1
28 PA-2525006-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-va” 1
30 PA-2525007-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7-y9u%” 1
31 SB~7200001-00  ROLLING SHAFT HOLDER NIy 4
32 RC-3200002-KP  C KING CH™2k39 4
33 RC-3500001-KP  C-TYPE SHAPRING Ch™ 249 1
34 PA-0000500-00  ROCKER HOLDER anrTIy 2
3b G5513-880-000  RENEAR BUSH B YoF 7T wiaB 1
36 G6030-870-000  ROD END RybTIVET 2
37 GBR-01116040 COLLAR ASM. Bi- B3 1
38 SM-6051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oyhy7HET AL M5X0.8 L=10 8
39 SM-6051402-TK  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Dok 7 HR A M5 L=14 2
40 SM-6051402-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 OYHSF 4" A 2
41 SH-6052002-TF  SCREW M5 L=20 nyF? IRt AL M5X0.8 1,=20 4
42 SM-6052502~TP  SCREW M5XC.8 L=25 oyAyF IRt A 8
43 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 DyBIP R AR ME6 L=20 8
44 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 1L=16 oYy7P R Ab 2
43 SH-6062002-TP  SCREW M6 L=20 OYA57 A R HE L=20 4
46 SH~6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 oyHnPIRT AL 8
47 WP-0531001-3C  WASHER EFTTYTE 35THA M5 3
48 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EFFTHF 23RN M5 2
49 WP-0531000-SD  WASHER M5 EFITETF 2824 M5 2
50 WP-0641601-3D  WASHER M6 st Y AL 3
51 WP-0841600-SD  WASHER M3 R BT ARSI T 3
52 WP-1052001-3C  WASHER 10,5X21X2 ESFTHT R ATETL M10 2
53 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NFTHTR 5U1X8.2X1.3 8

- 46 —



24. SET SYSTEM COMPONENTS
v MEEBGR




REF.ND. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 (6501-880-000  SET CYLINDER BRACKET A Lo YRT TSy A 2
2 G6502-880-000  SET CYLINDER SHAFT b LTIy 4
3 (G6503-880-000  CYLINDER BRACKET METAL VR TT I b AN 8
4 G6504-880-000  SET CYLINDER FITTING PLATE EyRIRT M43 4
5 G6505-880-000  ROD END B 1V 4
] G6506-880-000  SET CYLINDER CONNECTING PIN B RIYRET EYYTAETY 2
7 (6507-830-000  CYLINDER FITTING BASE M MIYFET4 2
8 (6508-380-000  SET BASE PLATE ByMAT =242 2
9 (G6509-880-000  SET BASE STOPPER AT -22b90° 2

10 G6510-880-000 SET TABLE, RIGHT BybI-77A 3% 1
11 (G6511-880-000  3IET TABLE, LEFT BybF-7T"N €2TY 1
12 6512-880-000  SET CYLINDER BRACKET B LybIVUET 7T 3r9bB 2
13 G6513-830-000  SET CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT 42 UM M & D A 2
14 G6514-8806-000  SET GAUGE ARM Lyt 93T 2
15 G6515-880-000  SET GAUGE SHAFT By byt Y 2
16 G6516-880-000  SET GAUGE BRACKET L1 A R A L DS 4
17 (G6517-880-000  SET GAUGE FITTING PLATE (A1 LA U VL 5 2
18 G6518-880-000  3ET PICK-UP bybyey 10
19 G6519-880-000  SET GAUGE BLANK PLATE, RIGHT By MET-3T TTIUSA 3% 1
20 G6520~-880-000  SET GAUGE BLANK PLATE, LEFT Ty -UTTTIU4E BERTY 1
21 G6521-880-000  CLAMP CYLINDER FITTING PLATE BBUTTIYVRT MIIF4R 2
22 G6522-880-000  ROD ROLLING STOPPER PLATE k"2 TY " A4 6
23 G6523~880-000  ROD RELAY NUT oyb™ F2o¥{Fyh 6
24 (G6524-880-000  SET CLAMP eyhr5u7° 6
25 G6525-880-000  CENTER GAUGE RT3 2
26 (6526-880-000  SET TABLE SHEET By bF-T"AI-F 1
27 PA-1201006~A0  AIR CYLINDER LF-3yuy” 1
28 PA-1201005-BO  AIR CYLINDER IP-3ug™ 1
29 PA-1201005-A0  ATR CYLIMDER IF-3 T 2
30 PA-1001017-A0  AIR CYLINDER 17-0uz” B
31 G6013-830-000  LINK SHAFT HOLDER TuhyT ey 4
32 B1505-210-000  SCREW STUD FHI4% TIYFTR 12
33 B2311-220-000 Y MOTOR BASE STOPPER ARIRA WFT AFYNT 2
34 B1816-280-000  GUIDE PIN THITR T PRy 4
35 SM-1040801-SP  SCREW M4¥0.7 L=8 #3137 M4X0.7 L=§ 4
36 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 gYEFFIRT AL M4X0.7 L=10 4
37 SM-6041002-TP  SCREVW M4 L=10 TP FRT AR H4X0.7 L=10 4
38 SH-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 £=10 oYR7HRTAF H4XC.7 L=10 4
39 SH-6041002-THN  BOLT oI 7 3" A 2
40 SM-6051002-TN  BOLT OYAIPFR~ Ak 8
41 SH-6051402-TH  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 QoFYFFETAR M5 L=14 4
42 SH-6051402-TH  HEXAGONAL~HOLE BOLT M5 L=14 Doy PFH" 4+ M5 L=14 4
43 WP-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 L5577 %F 6.1X11X2 4
44 SH-6053502-TN  HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M5 L=35 Dybh7IETAR M5 L=35 3
45 WP-0641601-5D  WASHER M6 LIS 35T M Z
48 W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATt 2 5U1X9.2K1.3 8
47 ¥S-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER ATEPTHTE 5U1X9.2X1.3 4
48 SKH-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAFYT M4X0.T L=5 4
49 N#-6060001-SD  NUT M6 HYBriye M6 122 2
50 SM-8040602~TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 MAFEDT 4
51 SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 1=6 FAFD® 4
b2 SD-0600411-TP  HINGE SCREW H=6 W=4.1 U U=6 V=41 &
33 WP-(430800-5D  WASHER M4 EFETHN R 2FT A M4 4
54 ¥P-(0430800-SD  WASHER M4 eI 23T M4 4
55 WP-0501046-SC  WASHER 5 X 13 X 1 e AR, 5X14X1 6
56 WP-0501046-SC  WASHER 5 X I3 X | 73T 3. 5X14X1 2
57 WP-0531000~SD  WASHER M5 e 3hT e M5 12
58 WP-0531001-5C  WASHER E7FTHTF 3hTFeL MB 4
59 WP-0531001-5C  WASHER EFFTHTR IR NS 4
60 WP-0531001-3€  WASHER EFETHTR 3FTEA WD 4
61 WP-0531001-5C  WASHER EFFTHTE AN WD 8
62 §S-6110530-3F  NUT 11/64-40 aydyyr 11/64-40 12
63 RE-0320000-K0O  SNAP RING 3.2 Ed 2ba47 3.2 2
64 RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4MM) Eb=2rx7 4 4

— 48 —



25. TRANSFORMER COMPONENTS
o v R

REF.NO. NOTE PART KO.

H8801-570-040
E9602-701-000
M1005-570-040
SL-40431291-3C
M8908-570-000

e

&4

L

TRANSFORMER ASM.
FUSE 44

TRANSFORMER PLATE COVER ASM.

SCREW M4 X 12
SYWITCHING POYWER SOURCE

IS My S H

IRV B4 4A
FIVAMYYT AR BRT 03
FATIRYT bAZ M4 L=12
A49FUH T UE Ty

—

M&605-570-CAO

SL-4040831-3C
SM-9081603-3C
SL-4041081-5C

TERMINAL BASE C ASM.
SCREV M4 L=10

SCREW ¥4X0.7 L=8
HEXAGONAL HEAD SCREW
SCREW M4 L=10

2uIRTACH 3

FATIEY vL2 M4 L=10
FUHTR YRPATEYT
nYBET AR

FTATIEYT EA2 M4 L=10

1
2
3
4
5
6
7 SL-4041081-3C
8
9
10
11

SL-4032591-5C

SCREW M3X25

FATIFYT BAR M3X0.5 L=25

12 HX-0009600-00  EDGE BUSHING ANV e PN 0
13 HX-0033900-00  STUD FATUAC-Y

14 WS-0820002-KH  SPRING WASHER M8 ATFRTHTE ME

15 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 EFETATE 3TFN ME

16 N-6060001-SC  NUT M6 oyArTYE M6 132

17 WP-0641601-5C  WASHER EFYTHTF IBTEIN MB

13 -SM-6067052~TP  HEXAGON BOLT RYBIFIET A

19 G8503-880-040  HEAD ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE FITTFIUITATY 73

20 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2RYT A2 M4 L=10 1
21 HX-0015060~0B  CABLE CLIP =778 JUYT°

22 HX-0015000~0R  CABLE CLAMP ~7"% 29y7°

23 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP TN 29y7°

- 49 —

B DS N m B b b [ of b G0 e [0 b B o b il bt DD

S



26. CORD COMPONENTS

I— FBafk
C C G
1 é' 3 ~; 5 17 7 B
X (5
L L RN 3
o o ﬁ% U 7% ) A #%‘A INE
oy = ,:)‘: ':).J ﬂﬂ!—!
M © i_u W E;rj E_HQLFN :U}:=
M 3 T uﬁﬂo OLJ
U I - 1 u — ™
tr San Lo U,
U M UU = 1"'J HH E.-j
¥ MM P [P -
NN
nn ' 7 N
iU Bl B et
I R L Ry
(0o Pl e b
Uu g fwl i )
Tt umﬂ[ mﬂﬂﬂnﬁ
m Ev! "r: ;: L,_E !:-n;:
G ou Ly A
Tn o oh iR

o
(]
g
C
r]C
J
Uf
[¢]
=F
(C
L&)

M8511-570-CA0
M8591-570-AAO
H3590-571-0AA

OPERATION SW CORD ASM.
TERMINAL BASE CORD ASM.
TERMINAL BASE A CORD ASM.

3 ) N % (%)
— —
- B R
28 15 2016 21 22 24
REF.NO. ROTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A B 1 AMT.
H8514-571-040 INPUT DEVICE POWER SOURCE CORD ‘IOUHUIWT S, B B A B
M8516~570-0A0  DC POWER SOURCE CORD ASHM. DCF v~ va-+"03 _
M8512-571-0A0  PM CORD ASM. PMa-+~ 7~
HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP F-7TRYY7°
H8504-570-0A0  CPU BASE POWER SOURCE CORD ASM CPUSHN"Y ’“‘#“33 MV
M38513-570-0A0  S.L. BASE POWER SOURCE CORD &S S.LEN LT U V- hS
HX-0015000-04  CABLE CLAMP LR ¥ i

ESYa-F T A3
T e B Ay B
RUIRT4A0-Y

M3590-571-0AB
M8593-570-0AY
M8593-570~0AX
H8593-570-0AM
G1222-830-0A0

TERMINAL BASE B CORD ASM.
SERVOCORD Y ASM.
SERVOCORD X ASM.
SERVOCORD M ASM.

MACHINE COED ASM.

Py

RUIRT4BI-FS
Liar Wl S A &/ £
$-1° 2-+7X3
¥-£" a-FTMY3
Era s id

H8510-570-0A0
H8591-571-4A0
HX-0015000-0D
HX-0015000-0J
HX-0015000-0K

SIGNAL CORD ASM.

INPUT DEVICE CORD ASM.
CABLE CLIP

CLIP

CABLE CLTP

PV o O N
LI EL DTS o B3 A £
=778 Hws°
-7°% 97°
=78 y°

M8592-571-0A0
MB505-571-0A0
M8591-571-BA0
HX-0015000-0G
NK-6060007 ~SC

FBD CORD ASM.

FDD POWER CORD ASM.
PANEL CORD ASM.
CABLE CLTIP

NUT M6

FDDI-F" %%
FDDF* ¥ va-1"h3
N3 % B S E
=78 )y7°
gyEa9r M6 132

WP-0641601-SC
SM-6067052-TP
SL-4041081-SC
HX-0015000-0E

WASHER

HEXAGOR BOLT

SCREVW M4 1.=10

CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V)

— 50 —

EFFTATR AT RIL ME
oYFIFEE” A

FATIFYT EAZ M4 L=10
=% y7°

[a—y
LT O B = e e BN B P = B b ek et et et e i ek ek el pd e et e

—

[y
LAy



27. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS

&



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v AMT.
1 M8545-570-0A0  FDD ASM. FDD#3 1
2 HX-0029800-00  FLOPPY DISK DRIVER Jawk®~ F 47 (1)
3 M1004-570-000  FDD COVER FDDHA™ - (2)
4 SL~4030881-5C  SCREW M3X8 FAT2FYT EAZ M3%0.5 L=8 {4)
5 M1006-571-000  FDD PLATE FDD RY9% 4% 1
5 SH-6067052-TP  HEXAGON BOLT aYFH7 IR B 1
7 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER SR F 3BTETAL MG 2
8 NM-5060001-SC  HUT M6 oYy M 192 2
9 $1.-4031281-SC  SCREV M3 L=12 FAT2EYT A2 M3 L=12 4

10 M1002-571-0A0  OPERATION PANEL ASM. w3y A° L Y3 1
11 M1003-570-0A0 OPERATION PANEL COVER ASM. JHEAC ZREAT T3 (1)
12 M8528~570-0A0  LED ASM., GREEN LED 3FUH3 (1)
13 M8529-570-0A0  LED ASM., RED LED 7#%3 (1)
14 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT2FYT BAZ H3X0.5 L=6 4
15 M8526-570-0A0  GUARTZ MODULE ASH. IEYIPEY” -4 53 (1)
16 M8604-570-0A0 PANEL BASE ASH. PANEL ¥r 073 m
17 H1002-570-000  OPERATION PANEL BOTTOM PLATE PAEAC ZAY 4R (D
18 M1001-060-000  PLUG AT Yy ¢))
19 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YHEYAT R (1)
20 TA-0750704-R0  RUBBER PLUG Pty (1)
21 HX-0033000-00 BASE PART FATURT—Y (4)
22 HX~0033000-0A  BASE PART ENTYRT Y (1)
o 23 SL-4032081-SC  SCREV M3 L=20 422V (M3X20) {4)
24 HD-0003600-1A  SENSOR V) 9

- 52 —



A Bk

28. CIRCUIT BOARD COMPONENTS

H

24

23

) B
o
)
2B o = Ol—2
]
0 <
ol o D Sl
\J.._-
—{ 1 | ©
B
AT®le O®Q N
o m
~1 -
o
-4
7
1111_ N
o
-t ..!%
< o
bl ~t
o))
-4
—L
™02
o

- 53 —



REF.RO. NOTE PART 0. DESCRIPTION I S AMT
] M3601-570-BA0  CPU BOARD BA ASM. CPUSA™YBAYE 1
2 HL-0105200-08 1IC Ho (1
3 HL-0105200-07  IC 1C (H
4 HX-0011800-00  BATTERY 3.6V Fouf 3.6V (1)
5 HL-0119400-00  MEMORY P )
6 M8603-570-AB0  1/0 BOARD AB ASK. 1/0%r" VABYR 1
7 06 F—SH0—000  SERVO-DRIVER M Alkgueeded0C F-F+ 347N ¢}
8 SL-4031081-SC  SCREW M3 ¥ 10 FATEY® £aZ M3 L=10 (2)
9 WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 SN 2B R M3 (2)

10 NM-6030002-SC  NUT M3 oYY E M3X0.5 292 (2)
11 M8B0Z-570-0A0  S.L. BASE ASH. S.LENUTSE 1
12 HX-0014700-00  PCB HOLDER FNTUAA° -8 (21)
13 HX-0022800-00  PCB SUPPGRT 2A° -4 (12)
14 M8903-570-000  SERVO-DRIVER M F-F R 54NN 1
15 M8904-570-000  SERVO-DRIVER ¥ Tk R 4N X 1
16 MB905-570-000  SERVO-DRIVER Y =R RTHAAT Y 1
17 M8518-570-0A0  SERVCG-POWER SOURCE CORD B ASH. $-£"F R VI- LT BYY 2
18 HH-00:09900~0B  FERRITE CLAMP L JAZT F4M% 3
19 SL-4051291~-SC  SCREW M5X0.§ L=12 FATIEYT thz M5X0.8 L=12 12
20 G5051-870-000  DRIVER FITTING PLATE, UPPER FUS4AT MIYI4R 9L 1
21 G5052-370-000 ~ DRIVER FITTING PLATE SEZTNR S LT |
22 HX-0015000-0L  CABLE CLIP K7™ M 7° 1
23 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP F=7"N jys° 1
24 HX-0015000-0D  CABLE CLIP k7% 5)y7° 1
25 HX~0015000-0N CABLE CLIP =97 W19 7° 1
26 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP E=TR AU9T° T
27 HX-0015000-0F  CABLE CLIP -7 A Y7° 1
28 SL-4041081-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRYT A2 M4 L=10 6
29 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER EFETHTR IATReh M5 4
30 SH-6051402-TP  SCREV M5X0.8 1=14 BYIT7HE™ A 4

— B4 —



20. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (1)
BB (1)

b




ot

REF.NO. NOTE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTI1OR

1 (G9101-870-000  NEEDLE, 10 PIECES 108 vy 1
2 B9101-552-000  ACCESSQORY BOX TIIEVAT] 1
3 B8601-UP1-0A0  TOOL BOX ASM. -9TAT2 H3 1
4 £9117-012-000  BOBBIN FeTy 5
5 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE R N A 1
] 88110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE FTE4AT - ($19) 1
7 B9111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, SMALL FUI4NT - (3E-) 1
8 J1071-000-000  SCREW DRIVER IV EITRIV(2ATY) 1
9 G5103-151-000  SPANNER 5.5X7 a-4"$an°+ 5.5X7 1
10 D9103~555~-D00  WRENCH 6X7 Y9y $aa°+ 6X7 2
11 B9110-804-000  WRENCH (8X9) AN° T BX9 1
12 B9113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) ya-u"¢ an®{¥a-) 1
13 B9109-804-000  WRENCH (5X6) a9t eTuanty 1
14 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE Fa1-77 1
i PJj-3090052-01 PLUG 759" 1
16 PJ-0325260-01  HOSE NIPPLE F-229T R 1
17 PB-0000100-00  HOSE BAND by )M 1
i8 B9141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oyayst- At (274) 1
19 B9140-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL Y™ - an®t (33-) 1
20 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONA!L SPANNER BH74E" - an" 1 1
21 RO142-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH (7.1X3.1) BYIrRT - A% (7.1X8.1) 1
z2 B9204-804-000  TWEEZERS £ vy h 1
23 B89101-490-000  DRIVER FTF4AT 1
24 B9121-012-0A0  OILER ASM. 71Ty By 2
25 B3101-230-0A0  SAFTY PLATE ASH. FUETUT O b-b BUYRRTA B3 1
26 9101-880-000  SAFETY PLATE FITTING PLATE FoETUT b RV AR i

— B —



TEmBEE (2)

30. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2)

|
L)z

\,

Y Y °coY 9% o
[41]
W
2
— &) 9)@)-8L) < 0 B8R
@
© 9 fw B ~ « @



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By A AMT.
1 178-47856 THREAD STAND ASH. AL2TIIFIR 1
2 178-47306 THREAD RAISING ROD, LOWER ARRFRT IR (1)
3 178-48102 SPOOL REST IS S UL EE (1)
4 111-842907 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AREFHRTY IFFTT (1)
5 B3307-704-000  THREAD GUIDE A AL2F AF7ViL A (1)
6 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {RRFRTE R TTA (1)
7 178-47807 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER ARRTFEI9I (1)
8 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN SR Ly ) (1)
9 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHTON SIREULA N (1)

10 D3302-772-T00  SPOOL REST BRACKET 137 9524 (D
11 HAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE 2-F AN (3)
i2 178-48003 BOBBIN STEADY REST ARVETLRTAR (1)
13 SH-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 nYBsE N MG L=10 (1
14 SH~9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=28 oyA7ET AL M5X0.8 L=8 (1)
15 B3317-704-000  WUT C15 ARRFET - FATYE (4)
16 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oydsyE M5%0.8 133 (N
17 WP-0520656-54  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 E7¥77 % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)
18 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30X2.6 34T 2 17X30%X2.6 (3)
19 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETHTR 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)
20 W3-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NEUET R 5.2X8. 2X1 (n
21 WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
22 SM-6041410-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 i=14 E32F3° M4X0.7 L=14 (2)
23 NM-6040000-SK  NUT M4 wyHayIye M4X0.7 122 (2)

— 58 —



31. COLLAR SHAPE PARTS SET TABLE (1)

o

{¥X} 00008802599

<>

{¥X) 000088614589

>

/

(¥X) 000088EE0QD

(2x) 0000882E099

/

(¥X) 0000887£099

¢

(FX) 000088L2099

¢

(FX) 00008892099

Y

(2X) 00008862099

«
(FX) 489902 T90dM

@@
(PX) OS9FOTOS0cM
@
{8X} 0S0080EY 0dM

8
(PX) dL22P0TTESS

8
{(vX) JSOTOF2TTSS

a

{8X) dS50FBOIIISS

8

{FX} NL20Z2 7 S09KHS

8

(8X) NL20BOY OGNS

L)

{FX)} dSTOBOVOTHS

3
(¥X) dSOFEQZTISN

(TX) 0000880253

{(TX) 00008861599

{2X) 000088941599

/

{X] 0000BREEDSD

Y

(2X) 0Q00882EDRY

/

g

[FX) 0000HBIEQGD

Y%

(2x) 0000880E09Y

/

{2X] 60008862099

7%

(2X) 00008882099

4

{TX) 0000882093

(FX) 00008892099

{2X) 00008852099

s

(FX) 000022 E9528

RV

(¢ X} 00002209528

& o
S31U33U0Y

Ov008852099
Aderg 838[d Poad
ROHLLL

08008B8G2099

ATquwassy Butioauuo] MoIng 8 Muedg s3ield paad

BEELCECLHRGLLYL

L AR
"ON 1ded

BEBEL » MBS —5E (1)

- 59 —



wREStEy PHBE-EE (2)

32. COLLAR SHAPE PARTS SET TABLE (2)

<>

(FX} 00008BB0OEEB9

<>

{¥X} 0000BBEIS9T

/

{¥X) 0000BREEDQD

Y%

(2X}) 0000BBCEDYD

0

{¥X) 00008BL2089

0

(¥X} 00008892099

N

(¥X) 000088TENGY

(2X) 00008852098

& o
53IUSIUCY

ov0o08861599
Aigwassy »uerg abneg burilasg
Wercf-—6453

Ovo0oBBSC089
Atqussy uetg ajeld pasq Japun
HOrC(BUBIYPRY

03008852092
ATqQuissy >ueld 831B8Td pasd Jaddn
BeCoYEBTY P

gu44a
“ON JJed

T

— 80 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 3l

Part No. Page Aef.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.; Part No. Page Ref.
@ & B No. & # B No. & B No. & # H No.
BP-600C00C-00 20 47 B3514-412-000 20 21 G1133-870-000 2 15 G1814-830-000 12 28
BT-0400251-EB 10 9 B3520-220-000 20 20 (1134-870-000 2 16 (1901-870-0A0 8 7
BT-0400251-E8 10 10 B3525-357-000 20 25 G1135-870-000 217 G1902-870-0B0 8 2
BT-0400251-EB 14 21 B3529-226-000 20 26 G1136-870-000 2 62 G1902-870-0C0 8 ]
BT-0400251-EB 14 22 B3534-012-000 20 82 (1137-870-000 2 63 G1903-870-000 8 3
BT-0400251-EB 18 39 B3704-517-000 28 35 G1141-870-000 2 27 G2302-876-000 10 47
BT-0400251-E8 18 40 B4011-210-000 22 21 G1141-870-000 4 21 G2302-870-000 14 1
BT-0400251-EF 34 22 B4105-522-000 10 23 G1141-870-00¢ 4 48 G2303-370-0A0 14 23
BT~Q500300-EA 20 27 B3267-180-00¢ 2 44 G1141-870-000 10 16 G2303-870-000 14 24
BT-0500300-EA 20 30 B8267-180-000 20 9 G1142-870-000 2 28 G2304-870-000 14 25
BT-0500300-EA 20 33 B8BO1-WP1-0A0 56 3 $1201-870-000 4 1 G2305-870-000 14 26
BT-0500300-EG 20 28 89101-490-000 56 23 G1202-870-000 4 2 (2306-870-000 14 3
BT-0500300-E6 20 29 RY101-552-000 58 2 (G1203-870~000 4 3 G2307-870-000 14 4
BT-0500300-EG 20 31 B9109-555-000 56 5 1204-870-000 4 4 G2308-870-000 14 5
BT-0500300-EG 20 32 B9109-804-000 56 13 $1205-870-000 4 5 G2300-870-040 14 B
BT-0500300-EG 20 46 39110-012-000 58 8 G1206-870-0A0 4 8 §2311-870-000 14 7
BT-0600401-EB 34 23 B9110-804-000 56 11 G1207-8706-00¢ 4 7 G2312-870-000 14 3
BT-0800501-E8 34 24 B9111-012-000 56 7 (1208-870-0A0 4 8 G2313-870-000 14 g
BT-0800501-EB 56 14 BO113-012-0060 56 12 G1210-870-0A0 4 9 G2314-870-000 14 10
B1135-352-000 2 43 B9117-012-000 12 29 G1211-870-000 12 16 G2401-870-0A0 18 1
B1147-555-000 10 49 B9117-012-000 56 4 (1212-870-000 4 10 G2401-870-000 18 2
B1148-555-000 10 50 BO121-012-040 56 24 G1213-870-000 4 11 G2402-870-000 18 43
31202-512-000 28 34 B9140-372-0060 56 19 (1214-870-000 4 12 G2403-870-000 18 44
B1212-552-400 8 9 B9141-372-000 56 18 G1215-876-000 4 13 G2404-870-000 18 54
B1213-552-0A0-4 4 22 39142-372-000 56 21 G1216-870-000 4 14 G2405-870-000 18 53
B1214-038-000 20 13 BG204-804-000 56 22 G1217-870-000 4 15 G2406-870-000 18 30
B1226-552-000 4 23 G1218-870-000 4 18 G2407-870-000 16 31
B1305-050-000 10 20 C$-0400514-SD 22 26 G1219-870-000 4 17 G2408-870-000 16 32
B1306-155-0A0 6 7 CS-0640614-SP 18 32 G1220-8706-000 4 18 (2409-870-040 16 3
B1306-155-040 20 14 £S-064061A-SP 18 33 G1221-870-0B0 4 43 G2409-870-000 18 4
B1307-155-0A0 6 8 C5~0640611-SP 22 25 G1222-880-0A0 50 15 G2410-870-000 18 5
B1308-155-0AC 12 20 CS-0700811-5H § 11 G1223-870-000 4 19 §2411-870-000 18 19
B1403-155-000 8§ 28 CS-0700811-SH 10 59 G1224-870-000 4 20 G2412-870-000 18 20
B1405-012-00¢ 8 21 C$-0700811-SH 10 67 G1225-880-000 4 34 G2413-870-000 18 21
B1414-555-000 8 26 £S-079072B-TH 18 31 G1227-870-000 4 39 G2414-870-0060 1B 1
B1414-555-000 10 21 CS-079073A-SH 12 21 G1301-870-000 8 1 (2415-870-000 16 29
B1504-280-000 2 42 CS-1000811-5P 36 18 $1302-870-000 & 2 G2416~870-040 16 38
B1505-210-000 48 32 £5-1201010~54 6 11 G1303-870-000 6 3 G2417-870-000 16 27
B1510-227-000 10 22 £5-1501011-TH 4 36 G1303-870-000 12 15 G2418-870-000 16 12
B1511-180-000 22 20 £$-1701014~82 28 42 G1204~870-000 g 4 G2418-870-600 16 13
B1524-272-00B 22 18 G1305-870-000 B 5 (2420-880-000 16 14
B1618-804-000 16 33 D1113-126-VAD 2 45 61306-870-000 8 6 G2421-880-000 16 25
51646-245-000 10 52 D1510-491-DOC 10 24 61401-870-000 8 24 G2422-880-000 16 15
B1646-245-000 14 2 32406-555-D0H 16 3 (1402-870-000 8 31 G2423-870-000 18 45
B1707-555-000 22 17 [3302-772-T00 58 10 G1403-870-000 8 19 G3201-270-000 22 5
B1816-280-000 48 34 D9103-555-000 56 10 (1404-870-000 8 22 G3202-270-000 22 8
B1834-512-000-4 20 53 G1601-870-040 10 1 G3204-270-000 22 7
B1903-552-000 8 5 EA-0500B01-00 20 54 G1661-870-000 10 2 (G3205-270-000 22 8
B1905-541-400 g8 6 EA-9500B01-00 20 60 G1661-880-000 10 41 G2206-270-000 22 g
B1806-581-000 16 17 EA-0500B01-00 20 B2 G1602-870-060 10 3 G3208-270-000 22 10
B1809-505-000 3 18 FA-9500B01-00 52 19 G1602-88¢-000 10 31 632069-270-004 22 11
B2107-816-000 16 18 E1090-700-000 24 26 G1603-870-000 10 14 §3210-270-000 22 12
B2311-220-000 48 33 E9602-7T01-000 49 2 G1503-880~-040 10 33 G3212-270-000 22 13
B2403-232-000 14 27 G1605-880-000 10 46 G3213-270-000 22 14
82414-761-000 18 28 GRR-011160A0 48 37 G1606-880-040 10 43 G3215-270-000 22 15
B2415-205-000 20 49 GBR-01257000 38 3 G1607-870-000 10 15 G3501-870-0A0 20 1
B2513-210-000 44 13 GCT-02906000 56 20 Gi607-880-0A0 10 62 G3501-870-000 20 2
32529-205-0BB 44 12 GS5-20207000 24 23 G1609-880-000 10 B3 G3501-880-000 20 50
82560-220-000 42 14 (85-29211000 24 24 G1610-880-040 10 5% G3502-870-000 20 &
B2561-220-000 38 11 G1105-870-000 2 1 Gi611-880-000 10 48 G3502-880-000 20 52
B2561-220-000 42 13 G1106-870-000 2 2 Gi612-880-000 10 69 G3503-870-000 20 10
32582-220-000 40 61 G1111-870-000 2 3 G1613-880-000 10 70 G3504-870-00A 20 4
82616-372-000 20 22 G1112-870-~000 2 4 G1614-880-000 10 74 G3504-870-00B 20 5
R2653-232-000 20 48 G1113-870-000 2 5 G1615-880~000 10 36 G3505-870-000 20 3
B3101-280-040 56 25 G1114~880-000 2 18 G1616-880-000 10 33 G3506-870-000 20 B4
B3118-552-F00 14 13 i1115-880-000 2 19 §1801-870-000 12 1 (3506-880-080 20 61
83127-127-000 22 19 G1116-870-000 2 B (1802-870-0A0 12 2 (3507-870-000 20 85
B3210-771-000 22 16 G1117-870-000 2 7 G1804-870-000 12 3 G3508-370-0A0 20 66
33307-704-000 58 5 G1118-870-000 2 8 G1805-870-000 12 4 G3509-870-000 20 5%
R3311-012-000 58 9 61119-870-000 2 9 G1806-870-0BC 12 5 (3510-870-000 20 68
B3317-704-000 58 15 G1120-870-000 2 10 G1808-870-000 12 6 G3511-870-000 20 57
B3320-704-1.00-A 58 8 G1121-870-000 2 11 G1809-870-000 12 7 G3512-870-000 20 56
B3508-220-000 2 59 G1122-870-000 2 12 G1810-870-000 12 8 G3513-870-000 20 7
B2508-220-000 18 42 G1123-870-000 2 13 G1811-870-040 12 9 G3513-870-000 20 69
B3508-220-000 20 23 G1126-870-GA0 2 26 G1R13-870-080 12 10 (3514-870-000 20 70
B3508-280-000 20 19 G1131-870~000 2 14 G1813-870-000 12 11 G3515-870-000 20 71

|
[52)
-




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5l

Part No. Page Bef.l Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
2 & ] NO . 2 8 -] No . s & ) NO . & @ " NO .
G3516-870~000 20 T2 G5511~880-000 46 11 G6504-830-000 48 4 G8208-870-000 24 8
G3517-870-0A0 20 73 (5512-880~0A0 46 12 G6505-880-000 48 5 (G8209-8§70-000 24 9
G3518-870-000 20 74 G5513-880-000 46 35 G6506-880-000 48 B G8209-880-000 30 8
(3519-870-000 20 58 G5514-880-000 46 13 GB507-880-000 48 7 G8210-870-000 24 10
G3520-870-000 20 75 (5515-880-000 46 14 G6508-010-000 2 60 G8210-880-000 30 9
G3521-870-000 20 76 G5516-880-000 46 15 G6508-880-000 48 8 G8211-870-000 24 11
G3522-870-000 20 77 G5517-880~-000 46 16 G6500-880-000 48 9 G8211-880-000 30 10
G3523-870-000 20 24 G5518-880-000 46 17 $6510-880-000 48 10 G8212-870-000 24 12
(3524-870-040 20 17 G5519-880-000 46 18 G6511-880-000 48 11 G8213-870-004 24 13
G3525-870-040 20 18 G5520-880-000 46 19 (6512-880-000 48 12 G8213-870-00C 24 14
G3526-870-000 20 78 G5521-880-000 46 20 GB513-880-000 48 13 G8213-870-000 24 15
§3527-870-000 20 80 G5522-880-000 46 21 G5514-880-000 48 14 (8213-870-00E 24 16
G3528-870-000 20 79 G5523-880-000 46 22 GB515-880-000 48 15 G8213-870-00% 24 17
(3529-870-000 20 81 G5524-880-000 46 23 G6516-880-000 48 16 G8214-870-000 24 18
G5001-870-0AC 26 1 G5525-880-000 46 24 G6517-880~000 48 17 G8215-370-000 24 19
G5001-870-000 26 2 65526-880-000 46 25 G6518~880-000 48 18 G8216-870-000 24 20
G5001-880-000 26 20 G5527-880-000 46 26 G6519-880-000 48 19 G8217-870-000 24 21
65002-870-000 26 3 (5528~880-000 46 27 G6520-880-000 48 20 G8218-870-000 24 22
G5002-880-000 26 43 G5520-380-000 46 28 G6521-880-000 48 21 (8501-880-040 34 1
G5003-870-000 26 7 G5701-880-000 44 1 (6522-880-000 48 22 G8502-880-0A0 34 2
G5003-880-000 26 57 G5702-880-000¢ 44 2 G6523-880-000 43 23 G&503-880-0A0 34 3
G5004-870-000 26 12 G5703-880-000 44 3 G6524-830~000 48 24 (8503-880-0A0 48 19
G5005-870-000 26 10 G5704-880-000 44 4 G6525-880-000 48 25 G8504-B80-0A0 34 4
G5006-870-000 26 15 G5705-880-000 44 B 66526-830-000 48 26 49101-870-000 56 1
G5006-870-000 32 3 G5706-880~000 44 6 G7501-880-000 38 1 (9101-830-000 56 26
G5007-870-040 28 i G5707-880-000 44 7 §7502-880-000 38 2
G5019-870-000 20 51 G5708-880-000 44 8 G7503-880-000 38 3 HA-0031500-00 32 22
G5022-870~000 28 4 G5700-880-000 44 9 G7504~880-000 38 4 HA-0031600-00 32 23
G5023-870-0A0 28 7 G5710-880-000 44 10 G7505-880-000 38 5 HA-0021800-00 32 24
G5024~870-0A0 28 10 §6001-880-000 40 1 G7506-880-000 38 6 HD-0003600-14 52 24
$5025-870-000 28 12 (6002-880-000 40 2 G7507-880-000 38 7 HD-0008000-00 4 40 .
G5026-870-000 28 11 G6003-880-000 40 3 G7508-880-000 36 1 HD-0008000-00 26 58
G5027-870-000 28 14 G6004-880-000 40 4 G7509-880-000 36 2 #D-0008000-00 44 37
G5028-870-000 28 15 G6005-880-000 40 5 G7510-880-000 36 3 HD-0008000~00 44 38
G5029-870-000 28 16 GBO06-880-000 40 6 G7511-880-0A0 36 4 HD-0008900-00 40 28
G5030-171-000 26 14 G6007-880-000 40 7 G7513-870-000 36 15 HD-0009000-00 38 13
G5030-171-000 32 4 GBOOS-880-000 40 8 G7513-880-040 36 5 HL~0105200-07 54 3
G5030-870-000 28 17 GB009-880-000 40 O G7515-880-000 36 6 HL-0105200-08 54 2
5031-870-000 28 18 G6010-880-000 40 10 G7516-880-000 36 7 HL-0118400-00 54 5
G5032-870-000 28 21 GB011-880-000 40 29 G7517-880-000 36 8 AN-0009900-0B 54 18
G5033-870-000 28 24 G6012-870~000 40 20 G7518-880-000 36 9 HX-0001200-00 22 42
G5034-870~00¢ 28 27 G6012-880-000 42 1 G7519-880-000 36 10 HX-0009600-00 49 12
G5035-870-000 28 28 G6013-870-000 40 21 G7520-880-000 36 11 HX-0011600-00 54 4
G5036-870-000 28 19 G6013-880-000 42 2 G7521-830-000 36 12 HX-0012300-00 22 41
G5037-870-000 26 24 GB013-880-000 48 31 G7524-870-000 32 20 HX-0014700-00 54 12
G5038-870-000 26 25 G6014~870-000 40 22 G7525-870-000 32 21 HX-0015000-08 50 7
G5039-870-000 26 28 (6014-380-000 38 9 GBOG1-880-040 32 1 HX-0015000-0B 2 46
G5041-870-000 26 32 G6014-880-000 42 3 GB001-880-000 32 2 HX-0015000-0B 49 21
65041-870-000 32 18 G6015-870-000 40 23 GB002-880-000 32 8 gX-0015000-0D 50 18
G5042-870~000 26 36 G6015-880-000 40 11 G8003-880-000 32 g HX-0015000-0D 54 24
G5043-870~000 26 39 G6016-870-000 40 24 G3004-830-000 32 10 HX-0015000-0E 50 29
G5044-870-000 26 41 G8016-880-000 40 12 G8005-880-000 32 11 HX~0015000-0F 50 4
G5044~870-000 44 11 GB017-880-000 40 13 G8006-580-000 32 12 HX-0015000-0F 54 27
G5045-171-000 32 19 | GBO18-870-00C 40 25 G8007-880-000 32 13 HX-0015000-0C 50 24
G5046-870~000 26 45 | G6018-880-000 40 60 G3008-880-000 32 14 HX-0015000-08 54 23
G5047-870-000 26 47 | G6019-880-000 40 14 | G8009-880-000 32 15 | HX-0015000-0J 50 19
G5048-870-000 28 29 | GBO20-880-000 40 15 G8010-880-000 32 1B HX-0015000-0K 49 23
G5049-370-000 28 30 G6021-880-000 40 16 G2011-880-000 32 17 HX-0015000-0K 50 20
65050-870-000 28 31 | G6022-880-000 40 17 G8033-870-0A0 22 1 HX-0015000-0K 54 26
G5051-870-000 26 50 G6023-880-000 40 18 G8033-870-000 22 2 HX-0015000-0L, 54 22
§5051-870-000 54 20 GB024-880-000 40 19 G8034~870-000 22 3 HX-0015000-0K 54 25
G5052-870-000 26 51 G6025-880-000 42 4 G8035-870-0A0 22 4 HX-0015000-0R 49 22
G5052-870-000 54 21 G6026-880~000 42 5 G8201-870-000 24 1 HX-0022800-00 54 13
G5103-151-000 56 9 G6027-880-000 42 6 G8201-880-0A0 30 1 HX-0029800-00 52 2
G5112-171~000 36 13 GB028-880~000 42 7 G8202-870-000 24 2 HX-0033000-04 52 22
G5458-116-000 34 7 | G6029-880-000 42 8 G8202-880-0A0 30 2 HX-0033000-00 52 21
G5501-880-00¢ 46 1 | GBO30-870-000 38 14 G8203-870-000 24 3 HX-0033900-00 34 32
G5502-880-000 48 2 G6030-870-000 46 36 G8203-880-040 30 Kt HX-0033900-00 49 13
G5503-880-000 46 3 G6030-880-000 42 9 G8204-870-000 24 4 HX-0035600-00 36 24
G5504-880-000 46 4 | G6031-830-000 42 10 GB8204-880-0A0 30 4
G5505-880-000 48 5 (6032-880-000 42 11 (8205-870-000 24 5 J1071-000-000 56 8
G5506-880-000 46 6 G6033-880-000 42 12 (8205-880-0A0 30 5
G5507-880-000 46 7 | G6263-370-000 38 10 G8206-870~000 24 6 MAL-12005000 22 23
G5508-880-000 46 & | G5501-880-000 48 1 (8206-880-080 30 6 MAD-11532060 58 11
G5509-880-000 46 9 | G6502-830-000 48 2 G8207-870~000 24 7 M1001-060-000 52 18
G5510-880-000 46 10 | GB503-380-000 48 3 G8207-880-000 30 7 M1002-570-000 52 17

— B2 —




NUMERICAL INDEX QOF PARTS % ol

Part No. Page Ref.! Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
=] =] =]

& 8 B No . & & B No ., o B ] No . & 8 4] NO .
M1002-571-CA0 52 10 NM~6080001-SD 26 55 RG-1852401-00 12 13 SK-0041001-SC 32 28
M1003-570-0A0 52 11 NM-B080001-3D 44 35 SK-0041001-3C 32 20

MI004-570-000 52 ki NM-B0OB0003-SC 40 58 SB-1100007-00 5 10 SM-0051001-SC 24 29
M1005-570-0A0 49 3 NM-T7040032-5C 24 A7 $SB~1120002-00 6 9 SM-0051001-SC 30 11
M1006-571-000 52 5 NM-7040032-3C 24 48 SB-1150004-00 4 24 SK-0051001-SC 32 32
M8504~570-0AC 50 5 NK-T040082-8B 32 52 SB-7200001-00 46 31 SM-0051001-SC 36 25
M8505-571-0A0 50 22 NM-7050032-SC 24 25 $SD-0450211-3P 18 51 SM-0051001-SC 36 26
M8510-570-0A0 50 18 NS-6000310-S¥ 32 51 SD-0500181-3P 16 9 SH-0052061-SC 30 12
M8511-570-0A0 50 8 NS-8090310-3P 2 34 $D-0500803-TP 14 31 SK-1040801-SP 48 35
M8512-571-0A0 50 3 NS-6110310-SP 14 30 SD-0550212-TP 14 15 SH-4041201-SC 32 31
M8513-~570-040 50 [ NS-6110530-SP 48 62 SD-0600181-TP 16 18 SH-6040802-TH 42 15
M8514~571-040 50 1 N§-6120310~5P 10 65 $D-0600361-SP 18 28 SH-6041002-TN 32 30
M8515-510-040 32 55 NS-6120310-8P 10 73 $D-0600361-SP 18 29 SH-6041002-TN 48 39
M8516-570-0A0 50 2 NS-8120310-SP 20 55 SD-0600361-SP 18 50 SH-6041002-TP 10 12
M8518~570-0A0 54 17 N3-5120310-SP 42 24 SD-0B00361-SP 24 38 SH-6041002-TP 44 14
MB524-BT1-0A0 32 5B NS-6120310-SP 44 36 SD-0600401-TP 18 46 SM-6041002-TF 48 36
M8525-571-0A0 32 57 N$-6150430-8P 18 3§ SD-0600403-TF 16 37 SH-B041002-TP 48 37
M8526~570-040 52 15 NS-8150430-5P 18 37 SD-0B00411-TP 48 52 SK-6041002-TP 48 38
M8528-570-0A0 52 12 SD-0640321-TP 14 14 SM-8041410~SC 58 22
M8529-570-0A0 52 13 PA-1001017-AC 48 30 $D-0640381-TP 16 19 SH~6041602-TP 26 33
M8545-570-0AC 52 1 PA-1201005-A0 48 29 SD-0640961-SP 18 30 SH-6042502-TF 10 13
M8590-571-084 50 10 PA~1201005-B0 48 28 SD-0650305-TF 10 34 SH-6042510-5C 4 32
M8590~571-0AB 50 11 PA-1201006-A0 48 27 $D-0720321-TP 10 64 SM-6050802-TF 36 27
M8591-570-AA0 50 g PA-1601515-40 10 7 5D-0720321-TF 10 71 SH-6050802-TFP 38 14
M8591~571-8A0 50 17 PA-2000601~A0 18 41 $D-0720321-TF 10 72 SM-6051002~TH 30 13
M3591-571-BA0 50 23 PA-2001503-40 40 26 SD-0800431-SP 10 58 SH-B051002~TN 32 33
¥8592-571-0A0 50 21 PA-2507503-40 36 19 SL-4021291-8C 22 29 SH-6051002-TR 48 40
¥85083-570-08K 50 14 PA-2525006-A0 46 29 $L.-4030881-SC 22 27 SM-8051002-TF 38 15
M8593-570-0AX 50 13 PA-2525007-A0 46 30 SL-4030691-3C 22 30 SK-6051002-TP 46 38
MB593-570-0AY 50 12 PA-3200501-00 40 27 SL-4030691-5C 52 14 SK-B051202-TP 36 28
M8B0O1-570-BA0 54 1 PA-3207501-A0 36 18 SL-4030881-SC 4 42 SH-6051402-TH 40 30
MB602-570-0A0 54 11 PA~9000410-00 38 12 SL-4030881-3¢ 26 54 SH-6051402-TN 46 39
K8603-570-AB0 54 6 PA-9000490-00 36 22 SL-4030881-8C 44 24 SH-6051402-TH 48 41
M8604-570-0A0 52 18 PA-B000500-00 36 21 SL-4030881~SC 52 4 SH-6051402-TH 48 42
MBEO5-570-AA0 34 29 PA-G000500-00 46 34 SL-4031081-5C 38 20 SM-5051402-TP 26 37
N8B05-570-BA0 34 30 PB-0000100-00 56 17 SL-4031081-8C 54 8 SH-6051402-TP 28 52
M8605-570-CA0 49 6 PC-0124010-00 34 9 SL-4031281-8C 52 9 SM-6051402-TP 46 40
M8301-570-0A0 49 1 PC-0126010-00 34 3 $l.-4031291-8C 22 31 SH-6051402~TP 54 30
M8903-570-000 54 7 PC-0151150-00 2 &7 SL-4031291-SC 40 42 SN-8051602-TP 26 11
MBS03-570-000 54 14 PC-0252010-00 34 10 SL~4032081-8C 22 28 SH-6052002-TP 28 8
MEQ04-BT0-000 54 15 PJ-0151050-01 34 20 SL-4032081-5C 22 32 SK-6052002-TFP 46 41
MBG0O5-570-000 54 16 PJ-0205000-01 2 54 SL-4032081-SC 52 23 SH-6052502-TN 2B 8
HB906-570-000 32 53 PJ-0320525-03 2 5B SL-4032591-5C 34 25 SH-6052502-TP 46 42
¥8907-570-000 32 54 PJ-0320525-03 34 18 SL-4032591-5C 49 11 SH-6053002-TP 44 15
H&308-570-000 49 5 PJ-0325260-01 56 16 SL-4040881-SC 34 31 SH-6053502-TH 48 44
PJ-0460525-03 10 8 SL-4040881-3C 49 8 SH-6061202-TH 42 18
NM-B030001-8C 22 39 PI-0460525-03 18 47 SL-4040891-SC 34 28 SM-5061202-TF 36 29
NM-6030001-5C 22 40 PJ-0460525-03 34 16 $1.-4041081-SC 49 7 SH-6061402-TF 40 31
NM-6030001-SC 40 57 PJ-0460540-02 2 5% SL-4041081-SC 49 10 SM-5061402-TF 40 32
NM-B030002-5C 54 10 PJ-0460540-02 34 17 SL-4041081-SC 49 20 SH-6081402-TP 40 33
NM-B040000-SH 58 23 PJ-3040600-02 34 15 SL-4041081-SC 50 28 SK-6061602-TH 40 34
NM-6040001-SC 24 45 PJ-3050600-04 34 13 SL-4041081-8C 54 28 SM-8061602-TP 40 35
NM-6040001-SC 26 34 PJ-3050600-06 34 14 SL-4041091-SC 40 43 SM-5061602-TP 40 36
NM-6040001-8C 26 49 PJ-3080600-03 34 12 SL-4041281-SC 32 58 SM-6061602-TP 44 15
NM-6040001-SC 32 48 PI-3080600-05 34 11 $L-4041291-SC 49 4 SM-6061602-TP 46 44
¥M-6040001-SC 32 49 PJ-30080052-01 56 15 SL-4041691-SC 26 44 SM-6061802-TP 36 31
HM-B050001~8C 24 46 PJ-3000800-03 34 1% SL-4042091-5C 26 48 SM-6062002-TP 28 13
NM-6050001-SC 36 17 PX-05582010-00 34 28 SL-4051091-5C 44 25 SH-6062002-TP 36 32
HM-8050001-SC 36 20 PX-0500070-00 34 21 SL-4051281-8C 22 43 SH-6062002-TP 40 37
NH-6050001-5C 38 49 SL.-4051281-8C 24 31 SH-6062002-TFP 44 17
NM-6050001-SD 44 34 RC-0100001-KP 10 42 SL-4051291-5C 24 32 SH-6062002-TP 46 43
NM-6050001-SE 58 16 RC-0150001-KP 4 28 SL-4051291-SC 24 33 SK-6062002~TP 46 45
NM-B06000I~SC 32 50 RC-1201011-KP 14 32 $L-4051281-8C 24 34 SH-B062502-TP 36 33
NM-6060001-SC 36 23 RC-3200002-KP 456 32 SL-4051291-SC 24 35 SM-6062502-TP 36 34
NM-B060001-SC 36 30 RC-3500001-XKP 46 33 $L-4051291-8C 24 36 SM-6062502-TP 44 18
NH-6080001-5C 36 37 RE-0200000-K0 14 16 SL-4051291-3C 26 53 SH-6062502-TFP 44 19
NM-6060001-SC 36 46 RE-0320000-K0 48 63 SI-4051291-SC 28 38 SM-6063502-TR 32 34
NM-6060001-SC 36 50 RE-0400000-K0O 18 15 SL-4051281-SC 34 27 SM-6064002-TH 26 4
NM-§060001-8C 38 27 RE-0400000-K0 42 25 SL~4051291-8C 54 19 SH-6064002~TR 32 35
N¥-BOB0001-SC 38 28 RE-0400000-K0 48 64 51.-4051481-5C 26 40 SM-8065002-TP 28 37
HM-6060001-SC 49 16 RE-0500000-K0 18 27 SL-4051481-SC 26 46 SM-6067052-TP 36 35
N¥-6060001-SC 50 25 RE-0600000-K0 18 16 SL-4051491-SC 44 26 SH-6067052-TP 36 36
N¥-6060001-5C 52 8 RE-0600000-KO 40 59 SL-4051681-8C 44 27 SH-BOBTO52-TP 38 16
NM-6060001-3D 48 49 RE-0800000-K0 16 36 SL-4051691-3C 24 37 SH-B0BTO52-TP 38 17
¥M-6060003-8C 28 41 RD-0442401-00 g 10 SH-0040801-SC 24 27 SM-BOBT052-TP 49 18
NM-6080001-SC 38 29 RO-1482402-00 4 25 SK-0041001-SC 24 28 SK-6067052-TP 50 27

- 63 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page RBef.] Part No. Page Ref. Part Ng. Page Ref.
& 8 | No . &8 HE No. 2 H No . o & B No.
SM-6067052-TP 52 6 $S-6120520-TP 2 29 WP-0320501-SC 22 38 WP-0641601-SD 40 49
SM-6081802-TP 44 20 $5-6120620-TP 20 40 ¥P-0320501-SC 40 44 WP-0841601-SD 40 50
SM-6082002-TN 26 22 SS-6120620-TP 20 63 WP-0330501-38 14 20 ¥P-0641601-SD 40 51
SH-6082002-TN 28 5 $8-6120930-TP 4 48 VP-0430800-8C 42 20 ¥P-0641601-SD 40 52
SM-6082002-TN 28 32 $5-6121050-SP 16 23 VP-0430800-SD 48 53 VP-0641601-8D 46 50
SH-6082002-TN 40 38 $5-6121210-SP 14 19 WP-0430800-SD 48 54 VP-0641601-80 48 45
SH-B082502-TH 28 39 $5-6121220-TP 2 22 VP-0430801-SC 4 33 YP-0661016-SP 10 35
SM-6082502-TN 40 39 $5-6121220-TP 4 28 ¥P-0430801-5C 24 39 WP-0702026-SP 36 47
SM-BOB2502-TP 44 21 $5-6121220-TP 6 12 VP-0430801-5C 24 40 ¥YP-0702026~SP 36 48
SH-6083002-TN 28 18 $5-6121220~TP 6 13 ¥P-0430801-SC 32 37 WP-0720516-5D 8 17
SH-6083002-TN 28 22 $5-6121220-TP 10 37 WP-0430801-5C 32 38 WP~0720516-30 10 61
SK-6083002-TH 28 25 $5-6121610-TP 5 20 WP-0430801-SC 32 39 WP-0820526-S0 40 53
SM-6083002-TP 46 46 35-6121840-SP 20 39 WP-0430801-SC 32 40 VP-0841600-50 46 51
SH-B084002-TH 28 2 $5-6122030-SP 20 38 WP-0450801-8D 38 21 VP-0841600-SE 26 21
SH-B6088502-TP 26 20 $5-6123010-3P 2 25 WP-0480856-SP 15 49 WP-0841800-SE 26 23
SH-6102002-TP 26 26 $5-6123010-SP 10 26 4P-0501016-SD  4C 45 ¥P-0841600-SE 28 3
SK-6102002-TP 26 30 $5-6123010-SP 18 38 WP-0501016-8p 42 21 WP-0841600-SE 28 %
SH-8030402-TP 22 37 $5-6151920-SP 4 44 WP-0501046-SC 48 55 WP-0841600-SE 28 20
SM-8040412-TP 12 25 55-6151920-1TP 4 27 WP-0501046-SC 48 56 WP-0841600-SE 28 23
SM-8040502-TP 48 48 $5-7080510-TP 8 29 IP-0520656-S4 58 17 WP-0841600-5E 28 26
SH-8040602-TP 40 40 $5-7090610-SP 18 14 VP-0531000-SD 46 48 WP-0841600-SE 28 33
SH-8040602-TP 40 41 S$-7091110-SP 10 29 WP-0531000-SD 46 49 FP-0841600-SE 28 40
SM-8040602-TP 40 62 $5~7041110-8P 20 36 ¥P-0531000-SD 48 57 ¥P-0841801-3C 38 25
3M-8040602-TP 48 50 $S-7110510-8P 20 35 ¥P-0531001-SC 2 58 WP-0841601-SC 40 54
SH-8040602-TF 48 5t S§-7110510-SP 22 34 VP-0531001-SC 24 41 WP-0841601-SC 40 55
SH-8050812-TP 28 13 $5-7110710-8P 16 2 WP-0531001-SC 24 42 VP-0841601-3C 44 32
SH-9050813-SC 18 48 $5-7110710-SP 18 24 VP-0531001-8C 26 9 WP-0841601-SC 49 15
SH-9050813-SE 58 14 S$-7110710-SP 18 34 PP-0531001-SC 26 38 WP-0B50002-SP 44 33
SH-9051450-SC 24 30 $5-7120710-8P 20 37 FP-0531001-SC 26 52 ¥P-1021016-50 10 51
SH-9051450-SC 26 42 88-7121410-5P 12 22 ¥P-0521001-SC 26 59 WP-1021016-50 14 34
SH-9061080-5E 58 13 $S-7121810-SP 4 29 NP-0531001-SC 28 9 WP-1052000-5C 26 18
SM-9061213-SC 32 36 55-7151550-8P 3 15 ¥P-0531001-3C 30 14 ¥P-1052000-5C 32 8
SK-9081603-SC 49 9 $S-7681650-TP 3 18 VP-0531001-5C 36 38 ¥P-1052000-SD 26 27
SM-9085553-5C 44 22 55-8110422-TF 38 19 ¥P-0531001-5C 36 39 ¥P-1052000-SD 26 31
SH-9102003-3B 26 16 $5-8110422-TF 42 19 ¥P-0531001-SC 36 40 VP-1052001-8C 48 52
SM-9102003-SB 32 5 $5~8110520-TP 5 14 ¥P-0531001-SC 36 41 ¥P-1221016-SP 10 45
30-0000401-HZ2 20 34 $5-8110520-TP 10 53 FP-0531001-SC 38 22 ¥P-1702600-S0 58 13
50-1110401-HZ 20 1§ $5-8110520-TP 10 &0 FP-0531001-5C 40 45 VS-0410002-KN 32 45
SQ-1110401-MZ 20 67 $S-8110520-TP 10 68 ¥P-0531001-SC 44 28 VS-0410002-KN 32 48
$5-1060210-TP 16 20 S5-8110520-TP 12 23 WP-0531001-SC 46 47 ¥S-0510002-KN 24 44
$5-1110840-3P 42 17 $5-8110520-TP 14 29 Wp-0531001-SC 48 58 ¥S-0510002-KN 46 53
$$-1121010-5P 16 21 $SS-8110520-TP 14 33 WP-0531001-3C 48 59 ¥S-0510002-KN 48 48
$5-1121010-SP 16 39 35-8110710-8P 10 39 ¥P-0531001-SC 48 60 ¥S-0510002-KN 48 47
$$-1121010-3F 16 41 $5-8110710-SP 10 44 WP-0531001-SC 48 &1 ¥S-0510002-KX 58 19
$S-1121010-SF 42 18 $5-8123070-SP 44 23 ¥P-0531001-SC 54 29 ¥$-0521010-KN 58 20
$5-2060210-SP 16 10 $5-8150410-5P 4 35 WP-0581616-8C 32 41 ¥S-0610002-KN 26 5
$5-4080620-TP 16 11 $S-8150410-8P 10 32 ¥P-0612066-SP 10 56 ¥S-0610002-KN 30 16
$5-4110515-8P 20 41 $5-3151230-SP 4 38 WP-0612066-SP 42 22 Y3-0610002-KN 32 47
$5-4110715-8F 18 17 $5-8660530-TP 4 37 ¥P-0612066-SP 42 23 ¥S-0820002-KN 38 26
$5-4110815-5P 20 12 55-8660610-TP I FP-0612086-SP 48 43 VS-0820002-KN 40 56
$5-4111215-SP 14 18 35-8660610-TP 12 24 ¥P-0612516-5D 4 45 VS-0820002-KN 4% 14
$5-4112215-SP 16 28 55-8660810-TP 4 30 WP-0621016-SD 12 27 ¥S-0820002-KP 26 35
55-4120615-SP 2 31 $S-8660810~TP 4 3N WP-0621016~5D 24 43 VS-1020002-KE8 26 17
55-4120615-SP 2 32 35-86B60810-TF 20 15 ¥P-0621016~SH 10 57 WS-1020002-KN 32 7
$5-4120615-3P 2 61 53-8681650-TP § 13 WP-0621016-SH 16 42 ¥S-1643202-KR 58 21
§5-4120915-8P 2 33 $5-0080410-SP 22 35 YP-0621016-SH 18 38
$5-4121215~5P 2 20 $5-9110920~CP 14 28 ¥P-0641601-SC 2§ 6 105-15203 10 17
$5-4121215-5P 2 21 53-9151420-TP 14 17 WP-0641601-SC 28 38 105-48501 10 30
$5-4121415-5p 10 27 $5-9151910-SN 12 25 VP-0641601-SC 30 15 105-48501 10 54
S5-4150715-SP 18 18 $5-9154540-8P 2 23 FP-0641601-SC 32 42 110-00403 10 5
$S-4151415-5P 18 35 ¥P-0641601-SC 32 43 110-01500 2 38
$5-5110710-5p 2 24 TA-0550604-R0 2 52 WP-0641601-8C 32 44 110-01500 10 6
$5-6080410-8P 2 30 TA-0750404-R0 2 53 ¥P-0641601-SC 36 43 110-02102 8 8
33-6090510-SP 16 40 TA-0750404-%0 22 24 WP-0641601-SC 38 44 110-05204 8 4
$5-6090510-SP 22 33 TA-0750704-R0 52 20 VP-0641601-5C 36 45 110~18405 14 11
S5-6090510-SP 22 36 TA-1050504-R0 2 49 VP-0641601-SC 38 23 110-18504 2 37
$$-6090670-TP 8 25 TA-105¢504-R0 2 51 FP-0641601-SC 38 24 110-18801 8 27
$S-6090670-TP 10 28 TA-1050504-R0 16 26 ¥P-0641601-SC 40 47 110-21003 2 40
$S5-5090810-5P 20 11 TA-1250406-R¢ 10 11 WP-0641601-5C 44 29 110-21003 4 4
$S-6110480-SP 20 44 FA-1250406-R0 12 14 yP-0641601-SC 44 30 110-23603 18 25
S5-63110610-TP 16 22 TA-1250504-R0 2 47 WP-0641601-SC 44 31 110-35003 8 23
$S-6110610-TP 20 42 TA-1250705-R0 32 25 WP-0841601-SC 49 17 110-35300 8 30
85-6110650-TP 20 43 TA-1330405-R0 2 48 WP-0641601-SC 50 26 110-33759 12 30
$$-6111052-TP 38 18 TA-1330405-R0 2 50 WP-0641601-5C 52 7 110-40052 16 &
$5-6111210-5P 10 25 FP-0641601-SD 36 42 110-40201 16 7
55-6111210-5P 40 63 WP-0320500-SC 54 9 WP-0641601-SD 40 48 110-40706 18 23

- 64 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® ol

Part No. Page Ref. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref,. Page Ref.
o & B No. NG . @ & B No.
110-40706 18 24
110-40854 18 4
110-40953 18 5
110~41308 18 8
110-41407 18 7
110-41506 13 8
110-41704 18 10
110-41852 18 1
110-42058 18 12
110-42306 16 34
110-42751 18 13
110-42850 12 19
110-429859 12 18
110-43700 18 9
110-71008 2 35
110-71602 10 18
110-T1701 10 19
110-72451 2 38
116-91006 10 4
110-94604 18 22
110-35304 18 3
111-56007 32 26
111-84108 58 6
111-84207 58 4
112-14301 10 66
112-20258 14 12
113-05513 2 39
$113-05513 32 27
114-03656 12 17
115-28809 20 45
113-04408 4 47
119-11203 12 12
135-22305 22 22
137-05800 2 41
137-21006 18 52
137-28001 10 40
137-67405 20 g
161-11403 34 5
161-11502 34 &
178-47807 58 7
178-47856 58 1
178-47908 58 2
178-48003 58 12
178-48102 58 3

— 65 —







-.L.Kl JUKIRE21t

HBLRH, SHHRE
To order or for further

inf tion,
JUKI| CORPORATION blease conact -

BION—YUINERRYBOADFEELEETSESEL Y,
* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.

#IMA—YU AR 19925 | BEEOESTRTES - SRILEE0TY.
% This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January 1992.

Printed in Japan
s ey




